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ANTIQUE AND FINE QUALITY FURNITURE

1 A Georgian mahogany bureau with fall front disclosing a well fitted interior above 4
long graduated drawers with brass swan neck drop handles, raised on bracket feet 36"
£500-800

2 An Edwardian square inlaid mahogany bookcase 19" £150-250
3 A Georgian inlaid mahogany demi-lune card table raised on square chamfered supports

38" £200-300
4 A Georgian inlaid mahogany Pembroke table fitted a frieze drawer and raised on square

tapering supports 36" £600-700
5 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany display cabinet the interior fitted adjustable shelves

enclosed by glazed panelled doors raised on square tapering supports 36" £240-280
6 An oval plate wall mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 20" £20-30
7 A Victorian mahogany and brass banded coal box with hinged lid £40-60
8 A set of 8 Chippendale style mahogany splat back dining chairs with pierced vase backs

and upholstered seats on cabriole supports £400-600
9 A Victorian rosewood and brass banded writing slope with hinged lid 16" £100-150
10 An Art Deco Birds Eye maple 4 piece bedroom suite comprising lady's triple wardrobe,

gentleman's wardrobe, dressing chest and bedside cabinet by Bowman Brothers Ltd.
£400-500

11 A Georgian mahogany demi-lune card table raised on square tapering supports ending in
spade feet 36" £300-400

12 A French 19th century inlaid walnutwood 3 tier etagere with brass three-quarter gallery,
the upper section fitted a drawer 16" (requires attention) £80-120 

13 A Chippendale style mahogany bow front sideboard fitted 3 long drawers flanked by a
pair of double cupboards, raised on cabriole ball and claw supports 72" £300-400

14 A 19th Century mahogany chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with tore handles, raised
on splayed bracket feet 42" £200-250

15 A Georgian shield shaped plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing
frame, the base of bow fronted outline and fitted 2 drawers, raised on bracket feet 17"



£180-220
16 A matched pair of 19th/20th Century oak folding campaign tables fitted 2 drawers raised

on panel supports 32" £350-450
17 A Victorian carved walnutwood library chair upholstered in orange material £200-250
18 A Victorian cylinder bureau bookcase with moulded cornice, the interior fitted

adjustable shelves enclosed by glazed panelled door, the cylinder front revealing a fitted
interior above a cupboard enclosed by panelled doors 42" £1400-1800

19 A 19th Century Biedermeier serpentine fronted corner cabinet with grey veined marble
top, on cabriole supports 28" £400-600

20 An 18th Century oak bureau the fall front revealing a fitted interior above 3 long
graduated drawers raised on bracket feet 31" £450-550

21 A 19th Century mahogany desk chair with pierced vase splat back and upholstered seat
on square tapering supports £75-100

22 A Victorian rosewood trinket box with hinged lid 12" £125-175
23 A 19th/20th Century inlaid mahogany bow front cellarette raised on cabriole supports

17" £450-550 
24 A Chippendale style oval plate mirror contained in a yew wood frame surmounted by a

phoenix 30" £80-120 
25 A Victorian figured walnutwood 2 tier what-not stand inlaid satinwood stringing and on

turned supports 22" £100-150
26 A William IV square telescopic work table raised on chamfered supports with tripod

base 20" £125-175
27 A Chippendale style mahogany extending dining table raised on cabriole ball and claw

supports 74" with 1 extra leaf £500-700
28 A Regency mahogany chiffonier enclosed by panelled doors, the base fitted a drawer

with shelved back 36" £1300-1600
29 An 18th Century dark oak drop flap gateleg dining table raised on bobbin turned

supports 43" £200-300
30 A 19th Century rectangular plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany frame

34" £100-150
31 An oak rectangular refectory style dining table raised on turned  block supports with H

framed stretcher 78" together with a set of 6 Cromwellian style oak framed dining
chairs, the seats and backs upholstered in leather £550-750

32 A 17th/18th Century oak mule chest of panelled construction, fitted 1 short and 2 long
drawers raised on bracket feet 55" £500-700

33 A Queen Anne style serpentine fronted walnutwood chest of 2 drawers, raised on
cabriole supports 22" £275-350

34 A set of 4 Victorian stained mahogany balloon back chairs with pierced mid rails and
seats of serpentine outline, on cabriole supports £200-250

35 A French open armchair (requires complete re-upholstering) £180-220
36 A 1930's oak Jacobean style bookcase with moulded cornice, the interior fitted

adjustable shelves enclosed by lead glazed panelled doors, raised on spiral turned and
block supports 35" £100-150

37 A Victorian inlaid walnutwood oval snap top Loo table raised on pillar and tripod
supports 41" £300-500

38 An Edwardian Art Nouveau mahogany coal box complete with shovel and pierced brass



carrying handle £40-60
39 A 17th Century style Continental carved hardwood stool with woven rush seat raised on

cabriole supports 19" £50-75
40 A set of 4 Edwardian inlaid mahogany stick and bar back dining chairs £65-85 
41 A Georgian mahogany tray top commode raised on square tapering supports 22"  

£350-450
42 A Sheraton period mahogany card table with line inlaid top, fitted a frieze drawer and

raised on square tapering supports 40" £800-1000
43 A shield shaped plate mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame £45-55
44 A Georgian mahogany chest of 4 long graduated drawers with crossbanded top, raised

on bracket feet 38" £500-700
45 A Victorian rosewood rectangular library table fitted a frieze drawer and raised on

bobbin turned supports with H framed stretcher 34" £550-650
46 A 19th Century carved mahogany pot cupboard enclosed by panelled doors flanked by a

pair of reeded columns 18" £150-200
47 A Victorian oak extending dining table on turned supports with 1 extra leaf 70"

£300-400
48 A set of 6 Georgian mahogany bar back dining chairs with plain mid rails on sabre

supports  £1000-1500
49 A Victorian honey oak library bookcase on cabinet the moulded cornice above a triple

bookcase enclosed by astragal glazed doors, the base fitted a triple cupboard enclosed by
arch shaped panelled doors, raised on a platform base 71" £2000-3000

50 A Georgian mahogany chest of 2 short and 4 long graduated drawers raised on bracket
feet 38"  £1000-1500

51  A Charles II walnutwood high back dining chair with caned back and seat and shaped
apron, on French cabriole supports united by turned and block H framed stretcher
£200-250

52 A 17th Century style oak refectory dining table raised on square supports with arcaded
decoration £86" £600-800

53 An 18th Century Country oak low boy, fitted 1 long drawer above 2 short drawers,
raised on square tapering supports ending in spade feet 32"  £250-350

54 A 17th/18th Century oak Wainscot coffer with carved panels to the front and lid, 57"
£200-300

55 A Victorian walnutwood "apprentice" chest of 3 long drawers with tore handles, raised
on a platform base 13" £90-120 

56 A Georgian circular mahogany snap top tea table raised on a gun barrel turned column
and tripod supports (1 foot f) 34" £150-200

57 A 19th Century Chippendale style mahogany framed library chair raised on cabriole
supports £30-50

58 A set of 6 Victorian rosewood spoon back chairs with shaped mid-rails and upholstered
drop in seats, on turned supports (some worm to the frame) £800-900 

59 A 19th Century cedar humidor with brass handles, the interior marked Benson &
Hedges 14" £180-220

60 A Regency mahogany sofa table with crossbanded top, fitted a frieze drawer and raised
on a U shaped pedestal with triform base and scroll feet, 33"  £1500-1800

61 A 19th Century mahogany D shaped side table fitted 1 long and 2 short drawers raised



on turned supports 42" £300-500
62 A set of 7 Chippendale style mahogany dining chairs with pierced vase splat backs and

upholstered drop in seats on cabriole claw and ball supports (1 carver, 6 standard)
£1000-1500

63 A Queen Anne style walnutwood pedestal kneehole desk fitted 9 drawers 39" £700-900
64 An Edwardian mahogany wardrobe enclosed by a bevelled plate panelled door, the base

fitted a drawer, raised on cabriole supports 47" £50-75
65 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany 3 tier stepped what-not stand, the base fitted a drawer

and raised on square tapering supports 21" £650-750
66 An  Eastern carved hardwood coffer with hinged lid and iron drop handles 51" £350-450
67 A Victorian Gothic oak buffet with recess and double cupboards, raised on a platform

base 51" £100-150 
68 A William IV Continental  mahogany tea table with cross-banded top, the base fitted a

drawer, raised on splat column and triform base with splayed feet, 37" £900-1200
69 An inlaid mahogany torchere £80-120
70 A Georgian mahogany bow front chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers raised on bracket

feet 41" £300-400
71 A 19th/20th Century elm stick and wheel back childs high chair raised on turned

supports £100-150
72 A Georgian mahogany pedestal Pembroke table fitted a frieze drawer and raised on 4

turned columns with triform base and splayed feet 36" £450-550
73 An oval plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany skeleton frame £40-60
74 An Adam Green Art Deco lacquered cocktail cabinet with chinoiserie decoration 31"

£500-700
75 A 19th Century rectangular plate mirror contained in a carved wood frame 25" £50-75  
76 A Georgian mahogany bar back dining chair with X framed mid-rail and upholstered

seat on turned supports £75-125
77 A fine quality Victorian figured walnutwood humidor, the interior fitted 2 drawers

enclosed by panelled doors with brass carrying handles, 12" £250-350
78 A Georgian mahogany pedestal Pembroke table fitted 2 drawers and raised on pillar and

tripod supports ending in brass caps and castors, 44" £600-700

79 An 18th Century oak bureau, the fall front revealing a stepped and fitted interior with
well, above 2 short and 2 long drawers, raised on bracket feet, 36" £500-600

80 A Victorian ebonised library table with inset tooled leather writing surface, fitted 2
frieze drawers raised on panelled supports flanked by a pair of turned and fluted
columns with Corinthian capitals 48"  £800-900

81 A Victorian mahogany framed salon/nursing chair upholstered in yellow material on
turned supports £125-175

82 A 19th Century pine and oak artists adjustable easel £150-200
83 A Georgian style D end extending dining table raised on pillar and tripod supports 72"

£140-180
84 A Georgian mahogany bow front chest of 3 long drawers with brass drop handles, raised

on splayed bracket feet 33"  £400-600 
85 A large and impressive Continental painted oak stool on 4 bun supports 61" £300-500
86 A Chippendale style Colonial hardwood dining table raised on cabriole ball and claw



supports 79" £300-400
87 A French Empire walnutwood cabinet with black veined marble top, fitted 2 drawers

and a cupboard enclosed by panelled doors with swan decoration to the side, 43"
£250-350

88 A George III mahogany bureau with fall front revealing a fitted interior with drawers
and well above 2 short and 2 long graduated drawers raised on bracket feet 36"
£250-350

89 A George III mahogany low boy fitted 3 drawers and raised on square chamfered
supports 30" £750-950  

90 A Victorian rosewood corner chair on bobbin turned supports with brass caps and
castors (requires upholstery) £90-120 

91 An Art Deco walnutwood kneehole pedestal writing desk the top fitted an inset tooled
leather writing surface, the pedestals fitted trays enclosed by panelled doors  55"
£275-325

92 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany open arm chair £50-70
93 A fine quality 17th Century carved oak Continental cabinet the arched upper section

interior fitted shelves enclosed by glazed panelled doors, the base fitted 4 drawers
flanked by a pair of cupboards, 67" £3000-4000

94 A quartetto of fine quality Edwardian inlaid mahogany rectangular tables £700-800
95 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany oval 2 tier etagere, the top with removable tray and

raised on square tapering supports 28" £700-800
96 A honey oak smoker's cabinet enclosed by glazed panelled doors 11" £40-60
97 An 18th Century elm circular snap top tea table 30" £150-200
98 An 18th/19th Century elm stick and rail back carver chair with  bobbin decoration and

woven rush seat £20-30
99 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany display cabinet, the interior fitted adjustable shelves

enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, 42" £200-300
100 A fine quality 18th Century oak bureau bookcase with domed top the interior fitted

adjustable shelves enclosed by arched panelled doors, the base with 2 brushing slides
the fall front revealing a well fitted stepped interior above 2 short drawers, raised on
bracket feet 37"  £2000-3000

101 A 19th Century mahogany 3 division Canterbury, the base fitted a drawer and raised on
turned supports 18" £300-500

102 A 19th Century ebonised and boulle pier cabinet £600-900
103 An 18th/19th Century wool work panel contained in a carved walnutwood fire screen,

raised on cabriole supports £75-125 
104 A 19th Century bow front commode fitted a cupboard enclosed by panelled doors, the

base fitted 2 drawers with tore handles 25" £140-180
105 A 19th Century circular Continental walnutwood wine table raised on pillar and tripod

supports with gilt metal mounts 19" £175-225
106 A Georgian mahogany bow front chest of 2 short and 2 long drawers, with crossbanded

top and parquetry decoration inlaid to the drawers, raised on square tapering supports
36" £1300-1800

107 A 19th/20th Century Oriental white lacquered cabinet fitted a double cupboard above  3
short, 1 long, 3 short and 3 long drawers with gilt metal mounts throughout 36"
£300-500



108 A Victorian figured and inlaid walnutwood music  cabinet fitted a drawer above a
cupboard enclosed by a glazed panelled door 21" £200-300

109 A Colonial oak refectory dining table raised on square supports  66" £600-800
110 A set of 8 Regency style rope back dining chairs with shaped mid rails and upholstered

drop in seats on sabre supports £200-400
111 A Georgian mahogany pyramid shaped bookcase, the interior fitted adjustable shelves

and enclosed by an astragal glazed door, raised on later bracket feet 28" £200-300
112 A Victorian oak pedestal kneehole desk with inset tooled leather writing surface above 8

drawers 47" £300-500
113 A 19th Century circular cherry wood snap top tea table raised on turned pillar and tripod

supports 45" £200-300
114 A fine quality French Victorian mahogany inlaid satinwood bureau, the top with pierced

brass three-quarter gallery, the  fall front painted swags dated 1879 and with cipher
revealing a well fitted interior above 1 long and 2 short drawers, with platform
undertier, raised on square tapering supports ending in brass caps 30" by Dubois Aux
Paris  £1250-1750

115 A French 19th Century demi-lune cabinet, the interior fitted a shelf enclosed by glazed
panelled doors, the base fitted a writing slide above 1 long and 2 quadrant drawers with
gilt metal mounts throughout and raised on cabriole supports 26" £2500-3000

116 An impressive pair of 19th/20th Century gilt wood Empire style chairs with upholstered
seats and backs £475-550

117 A pine dresser with moulded cornice, the back fitted 3 shelves, the base fitted cupboard
enclosed by panelled doors 32" £150-200

118 An Edwardian mahogany oval occasional table, the top inlaid a shell and raised on
square tapering supports with X framed stretcher, 22" £100-150 

119 A Victorian figured walnutwood inverted breakfront credenza/bookcase with brass
pierced three-quarter gallery, the centre section fitted 4 adjustable shelves, flanked by a
pair of panelled doors 72" £1500-2000

120 A Continental inlaid walnutwood Wellington chest fitted 6 long drawers with brass
plate drop handles 30" £900-1200

121 A 17th/18th Century oak side table raised on turned and block supports 40" £375-450
122 A set of 4 Edwardian inlaid mahogany stick back dining chairs with upholstered seats

on square tapering supports £125-175
123 A 19th Century arch shaped plate over-mantel mirror contained in a gilt frame 35"

£125-175
124 An 18th/19th Century oak oval coopered wine cooler with zinc lining and brass

banding, raised on a later mahogany stand 20" £1000-1500
125 An 18th/19th Century mahogany bergere library chair raised on turned supports

£300-400
126 A 19th Century Colonial hardwood and iron banded planter with iron drop handles 12"

£80-100
127 A French carved walnutwood chiffonier with raised mirrored back and marble top

£175-225
128 A Victorian oak extending dining table with 2 extra leaves raised on 4 bulbous turned

supports 90" max. £550-750
129 A 17th Century oak Wainscot coffer of panelled construction 56" £150-200



130 A French Art Deco inlaid walnutwood D shaped credenza with pink veined marble top
£250-300

131 A Victorian inlaid rosewood chiffonier with raised back fitted cupboards enclosed by
panelled doors and mirrors above 3 long drawers with a recess flanked by 2 cupboards
above an undertier 54" £750-1000

132 A set of 6 Victorian carved walnutwood balloon back dining chairs with carved mid
rails and upholstered seats on turned and fluted supports £600-800

133 A 19th Century elm American rocking chair £90-120134
A 19th/20th Century shield shaped dressing table mirror raised on a serpentine fronted
base fitted 3 drawers 17" £50-75

135 A 19th/20th Century mahogany  display cabinet the interior fitted adjustable shelves
enclosed by lead glazed panelled doors, 40" £100-150

136 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany piano stool with hinged lid on cabriole supports (f)
£40-60

137 A 19th Century Continental mahogany sideboard with raised back fitted 2 drawers
above a double cupboard, raised on paw supports 47" £75-125

138 A mahogany Chippendale style display cabinet the upper section with with moulded
cornice and blind fret work frieze the interior fitted adjustable shelves, the breakfront
base fitted a cupboard enclosed by astragal glazed doors, flanked by a pair of cupboards
enclosed by panelled doors and raised on cabriole supports 42" £650-750

139 A pair of Victorian mahogany balloon back dining chairs with carved mid rails, the seats
of serpentine outline and on turned supports £100-150

140 A Victorian mahogany D shaped chest, the top with line inlay above 2 short and 4 long
graduated drawers, raised on turned supports 37" £75-125

141 An Edwardian inlaid satinwood music cabinet the interior fitted pigeon holes enclosed
by a pair of panelled doors painted musical trophies and raised on bracket feet 42"
£600-800

142 A Victorian ebonised writing table with inset tooled leather writing surface fitted 2
drawers with ivory inlay and raised on square tapering supports 42" £350-550

143 A Victorian carved mahogany revolving adjustable piano stool raised on 3 tapering
supports ending in spade feet £100-150

144 A 19th Century mahogany hall chair with upholstered solid seat on chamfered supports
£75-125

145 A 19th Century gilt painted display cabinet the interior fitted a shelf enclosed by glazed
panelled doors, raised on 4 turned supports united by an X framed stretcher 53"
£1400-1800

146 A rectangular plate wall mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 58" £60-90
147 A Georgian mahogany demi-lune card table with crossbanded top raised on square

tapering supports 36" £150-200
148 A Victorian mahogany teapoy raised on spiral turned and tripod supports 15"   

£700-1000
149 A Victorian bleached mahogany show frame tub back armchair upholstered brown

buttoned rexine and on French cabriole supports    £300-400
150 A 19th Century inlaid mahogany press chest, the crossbanded top above 1 long drawer

fitted a shelved cupboard enclosed by panelled doors, raised on bracket feet 45"
£350-450



151 An oval bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a carved white painted frame 37"
£30-50

152 A pair of Victorian mahogany Gothic hall chairs with solid seats raised on turned
chamfered supports £75-125

153 A 19th Century square Eastern Padouk lamp table with pierced decoration, raised on
square supports 16" £150-250

154 An 18th/19th Century oak hanging corner cabinet with moulded cornice, the interior
fitted shelves enclosed by astragal glazed doors 28" £200-300

155 A Victorian mahogany show frame armchair upholstered Regency stripe and on turned
supports £300-400

156 A pierced Eastern hardwood carver chair £125-175
157 A Victorian bleached mahogany balloon back chair with shaped mid rail and

upholstered seat on cabriole supports £75-125
158 A 19th/20th Century square Padouk wood lamp table with pierced apron on square

supports 17" £150-250
159 A 19th Century oak tub back armchair with bobbin turned decoration £175-200
160 A Victorian mahogany kneehole pedestal desk with inset tooled leather writing surface

above 9 drawers 49" £700-900
161 A George II oak side table fitted a drawer and raised on square tapering supports, the

side marked AF 29" £200-300
162 2 oak display cabinets, the interior fitted adjustable shelves £100-150
163 An Eastern hardwood altar table £80-120
164 A Georgian inlaid mahogany wardrobe with moulded cornice, the interior fitted drawers

enclosed by panelled doors raised on bracket feet, 41" £300-500
165 A 19th Century mahogany 4 division Canterbury raised on turned supports, the base

fitted a drawer 19"    £900-1200
166 A 19th Century mahogany Hepplewhite style camel back chair with upholstered drop in

seat raised on square tapering supports £30-50
167 A William IV circular rosewood wine table raised on a chamfered column with triform

base 20" £120-150
168 A French 19th/20th Century rectangular gilt painted bijouterie table raised on turned and

fluted supports with H framed stretcher 18" £75-125
169 A late Victorian honey oak Davenport desk, the top fitted a stationery box with hinged

lid, the slope with tooled leather writing surface above 4 long drawers, raised on bobbin
turned supports 23" £250-350

170 A 19th Century mahogany apprentice chest with three-quarter gallery fitted 2 short and
3 long graduated drawers raised on a platform base with brass carrying handles 12"
£150-200

171 A pair of Victorian carved walnutwood show frame Pri-Dieu chairs raised on cabriole
supports    £300-500

172 A pair of tapered scaglio pedestals £100-150
173 A Georgian mahogany snap top tea table with crossbanded top raised on a gun barrel

column with pillar and tripod supports ending in brass caps and castors 30"    £200-300
174 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany shaped twin handled tea tray 21" £75-125
175 An Edwardian rectangular inlaid mahogany 2 tier occasional table raised on square

tapering supports 19" £100-150



176 An Edwardian American turned mahogany open arm chair with bobbin turned
decoration £80-120

177 An 18th/19th Century green painted camel back carver chair with upholstered drop in
seat on square tapering supports (wormed) £300-400

178 A Victorian mahogany rectangular stool on turned supports with H framed stretcher 30"
£20-30

179 A good quality Georgian mahogany bow front chest of 4 long drawers with crossbanded
top and inlaid ebonised stringing, raised on turned supports 37" £600-900

180 A set of 4 Victorian mahogany balloon back dining chairs with pierced mid-rails and
upholstered seats of serpentine outline, on French cabriole supports £200-300

181 A Victorian satinwood triple breakfront wardrobe with moulded cornice, the centre
section fitted trays enclosed by a bevelled plate mirror panelled door flanked by a pair of
cupboards enclosed by panelled doors, the base fitted 1 long and 2 short drawers 84"
£400-600182
A Regency inlaid rosewood cylinder bureau, inlaid brass throughout, the fall front
revealing a well fitted interior, the base fitted 1 long drawer and raised on turned
supports 45" £800-1200

183 A set of 10 mahogany Chippendale style chairs with pierced vase shaped splat backs and
upholstered seats on square tapering supports (2 carvers, 8 standard) £1500-2000

184 A 19th Century Burmese carved hardwood octagonal occasional table raised on a turned
column with tripod supports 31" £120-150

185 A 19th Century circular mahogany snap top wine table raised on pillar and tripod
supports 20" £100-150

186 A set of 6 Victorian carved walnutwood balloon back dining chairs with pierced splat
backs and carved mid rails and upholstered seats on French cabriole supports £750-1000

187 An 18th Century elm ladder and spindle back rocking chair with woven rush seat
£100-150

188 A 19th Century Georgian style mahogany oval drop flap gateleg dining table raised on
club supports 32" £150-200

189 A Victorian domed walnutwood jewellery box with hinged lid 9" £40-50
190 A Victorian arched plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany frame and on a

serpentine shaped base 14" £20-30
191 A 19th Century bevelled plate and cut glass mirror contained in an ebonised frame 56"

£150-200
192 A 19th/20th Century mahogany cabinet divided into 5 sections and enclosed by glazed

fall front panelled doors 25" £300-500
193 A carved oak wardrobe enclosed by linenfold panelled doors  46" £120-150
194 A 19th Century oak and brass banded box with Harrods label to the back 18" £30-40
195 A Continental wrought iron console table with black veined marble top 40" (marble f)

£200-300
196 A set of 6 18th/19th Century elm and walnutwood splat back dining chairs with

upholstered drop in seats, on square tapering supports £150-200
197 A Victorian figured walnutwood domed trinket box raised on 4 bun supports 9" £30-50
198 A 17th/18th Century oak coffer  of panelled construction with hinged lid 58" £450-650
199 A fine Georgian mahogany serpentine fronted sideboard fitted 1 bow front  drawer

flanked by 1 long drawer above 2 cellarette drawers, the side fitted a pot cupboard and



raised on square tapering supports 68" £6000-8000
200 A 19th Century inlaid mahogany oval twin handled tea tray 27" £200-300
200a A 19th Century coopered oak and brass banded jardiniere with brass lion mask drop

handles 15" £100-150
200b A pair of 19th Century mahogany armchairs (require attention) £75-125 
200c A pair of carved marble columns of baluster form 37" £350-450
200d A S Whitfield & Sons fire proof safe (with key) £50-75
200e An Art Deco Bakelite occasional table £40-60

Denham's will be pleased to bid on behalf of any persons unable to attend the Auction and
will always buy at the lowest prices possible, having regard for other bids from the floor
and reserve prices if any. Please contact us within 24 hours of the Auction to ascertain
whether bids have been successful.   

Please note: we do not provide facilities for telephone bidding whilst this sale is in progress.

CLOCKS AND SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS

201 A 1930's 8 day bedroom timepiece contained in an arched mahogany case £75-125
202 A WWI  Royal Flying Corps propeller boss set a Smiths 8 day car clock £100-150
203 A French 8 day mantel clock contained in a shaped birds eye maple case with ormolu

mounts £60-90 
204 An Edwardian 8 day striking mantel clock contained in an arched shaped inlaid

mahogany case, the silvered dial with Arabic numerals £50-75
205 A striking mantel clock with silvered dial contained in an oak lancet case £10-20
206 A fusee skeleton clock, the 6" pierced brass dial with Arabic numerals, the reverse

marked E D Stonier Fecit Bentilee Bucknall Scot, striking on a bell  £350-450
207 An 18th Century 13" arched longcase clock dial with painted spandrels, minute indicator

and calendar aperture, contained in a somewhat later oak case 86" £400-600
208 A 1930's 8 day chiming mantel clock contained in an arched case £10-20
209 A Victorian 8 day striking mantel clock with enamelled dial contained in a green onyx

architectural case £125-175
210 A 1930's striking hanging wall clock contained in an oak case £40-60
211 An Art Deco 3 piece clock garniture, the mantel clock with rectangular dial contained in

a black and brown marble case together with 2 urns £50-75 
212 An aneroid barometer and thermometer with silvered dial  contained in an oak wheel

shaped case £15-25
213 An 18th/19th Century 8 day striking longcase clock, the 13" circular dial painted Roman

numerals with minute and date indicator by Nicholson of Berwick contained in an inlaid
mahogany case 84"    £1400-1800

214 A 1930's striking mantel clock contained in an oak "Admiral's hat" shaped case £15-25
215 A Bohemian etched glass wall clock 25" £300-500
216 A Vienna style striking regulator with paper dial and Roman numerals, contained in a

walnutwood case £75-125
217 An American 8 day striking wall clock contained in a walnutwood case enclosed by



glazed panelled door by the Patent Brass Clock Co. £50-75
218 A French 19th Century 8 day striking "Urn" clock contained in a pink veined shaped and

stepped marble case with gilt ormolu mounts 17" £500-700
219 A 1930's Art Deco hanging wall clock contained in an oak case 12" £15-25
220 An 18th Century 30 hour longcase clock the 13" arched painted dial painted a shooting

scene and floral spandrels having a calendar aperture by Thomas Gilbert of Blugeley
contained in an oak case, the hood with broken pediment, 86" £500-800

221 A Beck brass and iron microscope, model no. 22 contained in a pine carrying box
£75-125

222 A 19th Century spelter and ormolu striking mantel clock with enamelled dial and
Roman numerals, decorated a figure of a leaning artisan £60-90

223 A late 19th Century Continental postman's alarm clock, the circular 9 1/2" dial with
Roman numerals £75-125

224 A Continental 1930's terrestrial globe marked Prof. D.R. Krauses   £150-200
225 A 1965 Meadows  terrestrial globe £15-25
226 A 17th/18th Century blacksmith's made, bird cage clock movement striking on a bell

£75-125
227 A 400 day clock with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals complete with dome (requires

some attention) £40-60
228 A Vienna style regulator with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a

walnutwood case £150-200
229 A Victorian fusee brass skeleton clock with Roman numerals   £200-300
230 A  19th Century postman's alarm clock, the 10" painted dial with Roman numerals

£100-150
231 A 19th Century 8 day striking clock with drum movement and Roman numerals

contained in a gilt ormolu case, surmounted by a figure of a reclining lady with
mandolin (requires some attention) £150-200

232 An 18th Century brass 30 hour longcase clock movement £40-60
233 A 19th Century postman's alarm clock, the 6" square arched painted dial with Roman

numerals, by Camerer Kuss & Co. £75-125
234 A French 19th Century 8 day striking mantel clock with enamelled dial and Arabic

numerals contained in a black architectural case £50-75
235 A 19th Century French enamelled clock dial 4" and 2 French 8 day clock movements

with enamelled dials (3) £15-25
236 A good quality Bavarian carved cuckoo clock £50-75
237 A box containing 7 19th Century French clock movements £30-50
238 2 19th Century French clock movements, various gongs, pendulums etc £30-50
239 A Victorian Mystery clock supported by a spelter figure (f) £30-50
241 A box containing various clock movements etc £30-50
242 3 oval wooden dome/clock bases £20-30
243 An Edwardian striking bracket clock the 6" arched brass dial with Roman numerals and

silvered chapter ring contained in an ebonised and gilt mounted case   £200-300
244 A 19th Century French 8 day carriage clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals

contained in a gilt metal case together with a leather carrying case £75-125
245 An American 8 day striking mantel clock with visible escapement and Roman numerals

contained in a slate architectural case £40-60



246 A Victorian Continental cylinder musical box striking on 3 bells and contained in a
simulated rosewood case, playing 8 airs, 18"  £800-1000

247 A Beirette camera £10-20
248 A 19th/20th Century Continental wall clock  contained in a mahogany case £30-50
249 An Edwardian aneroid barometer contained in a carved walnutwood case £40-60
250 A French 19th Century 8 day striking mantel clock with enamelled dial and Arabic

numerals contained in a black marble case £30-50

NO LOTS CAN BE CLEARED WHILST THE AUCTION IS IN PROGRESS.

Please note: we do not provide facilities for telephone bidding whilst the sale is in progress.

Denhams's will be pleased to bid on behalf of any persons unable to attend the Auction and
will always buy at the lowest prices possible, having regard for other bids from the floor
and reserve prices if any.  Please contact us within 24 hours of the Auction, in order to
ascertain whether or not bids have been successful.   

ANTIQUE METALWARE, COLLECTORS ITEMS,  BOOKS, EPHEMERA & CURIOS,
ETC, 

251 John Pudney 1 vol "Bristol Fashion" and Paul Bewsher 1 vol "Green Balls 1919" £5-10
252 A WWI scrap book containing newspaper cuttings of aircraft £10-20
253 Spin "Short Flights With The Cloud Cavalry" 1 vol and 1 vol "VC's of the Air" (2)

£10-20
254 Barber 1 vol "The Aeroplane Speaks 1917" £5-10
255 A Woodhouse "The Years of the Sky King" and vol 2 "The Science of Flight Aeroplane,

Seaplane and Aero Engine" £10-20
256 Major W A Bishop "Winged Warfare" 1st edition 1918 £10-20
257 75 paper back books relating to war time aviation, Aviation related hardback books,

ditto paperback books  and other war time paperbacks £20-30
258 A Skyrocket Friction Aircraft and a plastic presentation aircraft £10-20
259 A reproduction Royal Flying Corps recruiting poster £5-10
260 Ellis Silas a coloured print "Biplanes" £10-15
261 A set of 9 Player's cigarette cards "Aircraft" framed £5-10
261a A cigarette card album and containing various Wills, Ogdens and Players cigarette cards

 £10-20
261b 3 coloured prints "Two Bonnetted Ladies" and "Boy Playing a Flute" £10-15
261c Various items of Sindy Doll furniture £10-20
261d 2 unmade Reach for the Sky Airfields, 13 boxed Tonka direct hurricanes and other items

£10-20
262 A 1920's/30's board game "Flight Around the World" £10-20
263 A glass USA Air Force ashtray, a metal Lufthanza ashtray, a Tactical Air Force pottery

ashtray, a pottery beer mug marked Royal Air Force Stationwoods Laarbruch and a mug
decorated a Handleypage air craft £10-20

264 A silver plated tankard, a RNBR Bristol Division first price cutter race trophy, 1 other a



plain silver trophy and a silver twin handled trophy No.5 Flying Training School RAF
Scotland Air Pilot Championships 1934 £10-20

265 Assorted plastic aircraft -  a Palitory Spitfire Lockheed & Defiant, Dinky items
including 3 large Dinky  Phantom, 2  Boeing 737, 2  C55 Beechcraft Baron, 2 
Beechcraft Bonanza, 2 Harrier,  Zero, Hawker Sidley 125, Sepecat Jaguar, MRCA,
Stuka, ME 109, P47 Thunderbolt, Sea King, Lintoy Boeing 747 and Space Shuttle,
Corgi Space Shuttle, Corgi Concorde, Lintoy Boeing 747, Mira Helicopter, Majorett
Gazelle, ERTL Helicopter £30-50

266 5 assorted Japanese model air liners, a battery operated Stunt-Flying plane boxed and
The Aviator Game boxed (3) £10-20

267 A German 1950's C/W Tower with aircraft £15-25
268 A Kings Royal Rifle Corps car badge and an England car badge £10-20
269 An 18th/19th Century ale warmer   £20-30
270 A George V wooden gallon grain measure £35-45 
270a A 19th Century brass capstan stick stand £150-200
271 A 19th Century copper tea kettle   £30-40
272 A large brass hand bell marked Fiddian £20-30273

A pierced brass range trivet with turned wooden handle £10-20
274 A 19th Century black painted mast head lamp by Genton Ltd £40-60
275 A pair of 19th Century cast iron fire dogs decorated Persian warriors £30-40
276 A polished steel eel spear £90-120 
277 A pair of 19th Century carriage lamps £45-55
278 A Continental iron cobbler's last £2-3
279 A circular copper frying pan with iron handle and 2 saucepan lids £35-45
280 A cast iron wall bracket in the form of a cherub £40-50
281 A copper helmet shaped coal scuttle £40-60
282 An Edwardian brass and mesh 3 fold spark guard £15-25
283 A brass helmet shaped coal scuttle £20-30
284 An 18th/19th Century copper warming pan with turned fruitwood handle £20-30
285 An old Regal first aid tin £10-20
286 An Art Nouveau English planished pewter pedestal bowl, the base marked Sheffield

English pewter 4435, 9" £10-20
287 A Victorian brass hotwater carrier   £20-30
288 A  turned wooden propeller boss set 8 chromium bolts (for use as a mantel clock

housing £30-50
289 An old brass Davy lamp £20-40
290 A copper Art Nouveau hotwater jug with brass handle by the Birmingham Guild Ltd

England 8" ILLUSTRATED £40-60
291 A 19th Century spelter figure of a  standing classical lady raised on a circular socle base

12" £50-75
292 A 19th Century Continental pewter ewer with hinged lid 15" £20-30
293 A black soap stone brush pot £5-10 
294 A brass helmet shaped coal scuttle £20-30
295 A brass oil lamp reservoir with green glass shade and chimney £25-35
296 An early electric copper kettle and 1 other £15-25
297 A pair of 19th Century spelter figures depicting "Industry" raised on turned oak socle



bases (1f) 15" £20-30
298 A Victorian copper helmet shaped coal scuttle £40-60
299 A Continental heavy sabre with brass hilt and polished steel scabbard 36" £65-75 
300 An American Knights Templar sword with brass scabbard £50-75
301 A 1930's lead glazed chromium plated fire screen £30-50
302 A pair of Victorian gilt ormolu fire tongs £20-30
303 A pair of 19th Century French brass fire dogs £35-45
304 An oval tobacco jar with engraved decoration £20-30
305 A pair of 19th Century polished steel multi purpose scissors   £10-20
306 A Victorian ebonised trinket box  with sentimental rhyme 3" and a small ring/stamp box

£20-30
307 A London Transport Bus conductor's ticket block with  a collection of various London

Transport tickets Route 11, 47, 54 (x2), 194, 146a, 65, 197 (x2), 193, 172 and others
£20-30

308 A Victorian metal needlework clamp and 2 pairs of candle snuffers £10-20
309 A 19th Century sugar cleaver and a butter stamp £25-35 
310 A bronze figure of a standing boy with boot, raised on a marble base 3 1/2" £40-60
311 A Victorian carved bog oak paper knife £10-20
312 A 1920's car mascot in the form of a flying bird £20-30
313 A tin plate clockwork locomotive train £15-25
314 An Adams Family Thing money box, boxed £5-10
315 A clockwork model of a panda £5-10
316 A Purky Pup, boxed £5-10
317 A 1950's Lesney model car catalogue and a 1959 Railway Modeller magazine £10-20
318 A 1950's/60's tin plate clockwork Esso Motor Oil petrol tanker, a Triang Mimic fire

engine and a Lesney model of Yesteryear steam traction engine together with a station
kiosk and 4 various railway signals £20-40

319 A model of the Coronation Coach complete with postillions (f), a lighter in the form of
Popeye and an Oriental table screen £15-25

320 2 Nora Welling type felt sailor dolls from RMS Queen Mary and Orcades together with
a plastic Red Indian doll (3) £30-50

321 A plastic wind up figure of Mickey Mouse £10-20
322 A yellow teddybear with articulated limbs £10-15
323 A yellow teddybear with articulated limbs 15" £20-30
324 A cloth and rubber figure of Walt Disney's Mickey Mouse by Semco Ltd England 11"

£20-30
325
325a A Victorian mahogany artists box complete with paints £150-200
326 A 19th Century Armand Marseille porcelain headed doll with open eyes and mouth, the

head incised Armand Marseille Germany 669A.4.M £100-150
327 A childs dolls pram £20-30
328 A lamp shade in the form of a doll and a small collection of other doll related items

£10-20
329 A small leather attache case and contents and various baby's clothes etc £10-20
330 A box of assorted dolls hats and shoes £20-30
330a An Anodised fishing reel, a Roddy 2000 fishing reel, a small keep net and a small



landing net (4) £10-20
330b A pair of fine quality cloisonne enamelled vases raised on circular bases, 8" £140-180
330c A Flick-em fishing reel with leather case £15-25
330d 3 19th Century boat shaped copper dishes £30-50
330e A Georgian copper tea urn   £100-150
330f Various bottles £20-30
330g A 19th Century copper kettle £20-30
330h A 1905 18lb shell case converted to a jug £10-20
330j A bronze black painted pen wipe in the form of a poodle 4" £30-50
330k A 17th/18th Century copper side handled coffee pot with turned wooden handle

£50-100
330l A WWII yellow Royal Navy issue duffel coat £10-20
330m A pair of alabaster table lamps £20-30
330n A Kukri complete with scabbard and ivory handle £10-20
330p An Eastern brass circular stool £20-30
330q A copper and brass lamp housing £75-125
330r A circular copper twin handle coal bin raised on 3 brass hoof supports £30-50
330s An air rifle £30-50
330t A lantern style light fitting £20-30
330u A cut glass 3 light electrolier £30-50
330v A brass hanging oil lamp £15-25
330w A glass oil lamp reservoir (f) complete with metal hanging shade £15-25
330x 3 19th Century copper Gothic style hanging lanterns £1400-1800
330y A modern Art Nouveau style bronzed 3 light table lamp £35-55
330z A reproduction bronzed table lamp with Tiffany style light shade decorated berries

£60-80
331 A small iron dolls bed dated 1919 12" £20-30
332 A box of assorted baby's and dolls clothing £20-30
333 Armand Marseille, a 19th Century biscuit porcelain  headed doll with open eyes and

open mouth, the reverse incised AM Germany 351/7 1/2K complete with separated body
£50-75

335 A 19th/20th Century porcelain headed doll in a nurses uniform £30-50
336 3 porcelain dolls £20-30
337 A reproduction porcelain headed doll, 4 others and a dolls wooden spinning wheel

£10-20
338 A quantity of various Action Men £20-30
339 A quantity of various Action Men, boots, helmets and uniforms £10-20
340 A large collection of various Action Men accessories etc £15-25
341 A collection of various Action Men toys/accessories £10-20
342 A similar lot £10-20
343 A collection of various Batman toys etc £15-25
344 A large collection of various McDonald meal gift toys etc £15-25
345 A black porcelain headed doll, the head incised C037-5 with articulated limbs, opening

eyes and open mouth £30-50
346 A nylon headed doll £20-30
347 A 19th Century "Steiff" type bear raised on 4 iron wheels 11" £200-300



348 A large yellow teddybear with articulated limbs and a squeaker £30-50
349 A yellow bear with articulated limbs £10-15
350 A bear with articulated limbs, an original by Loopy's Designs 20" £30-40
351 A collection of various costume dolls  £10-20
352 A figure of Tony The Tiger by Thomas Tudor Toys £10-20
353 A Merrythought teddybear, the head fitted a bell £20-30
354 A 1960's Merrit childs chemistry set, boxed £10-20
355 A childs 1950's Steiff push-a-long figure of a donkey with working bray   £150-200
356 2 cotton double sheets and 2 matching pillow cases
357 4 cotton pillow cases
358 A cotton sheet, matching pillow slip and 2 square pillow cases
359 6 cotton pillow cases
360 A Super King linen double duvet and 4 matching square pillow cases
361 2 cotton King sheets and 2 matching pillow cases
362 A double embroidered duvet and 2 matching pillow cases
363 4 cotton pillow cases, a duvet and etc
364 A very large table cloth, 2 white sheets, 9 various table cloths, 2 white aprons and

assorted linen £15-25
364a 9 silk handkerchiefs with "risque" cartoons £15-25
365 A quantity of various linens including table cloths, pillow cases, £20-30
366 A collection of various linens £20-30
367 A large collection of various fabrics £20-30
368 A box containing a fur cap and 5 wool work pictures £10-20
369 A ladies Italian Dior blue jacket, size 8 £50-75
370 A ladies Bellville Sasoon Lorcan Mullary black cocktail dress with beading, size 10

£40-60
371 A ladies Anouska Hempel white full length jacket  £30-40
372 A ladies Quadrille Balenciage black 2 piece jacket and skirt suit, size 42 £40-60
373 A box of various lace etc £40-60
374 A ladies white silk shawl with long tasselled border £50-75
375 A ladies mother of pearl and white ostrich feather fan and a pair of pince nez £50-75
376 A collection of various sewing implements including needles, cotton, etc, etc, £50-75
377 A 19th Century military stitch work picture A Souvenir of Egypt 15" x 19" £30-40
378 A 19th/20th Century military stitch work picture RA (T), A Battery, The First South

Midland Brigade Royal Artillery 14" x 16" £40-60
379 A ladies sequined jacket, a ladies 1950's suit, 3 various ladies dresses £20-30
380 An early pair of ladies shoes, a bonnet, a feather boa, a parasol, a servants bell pull and a

collection of various fabric £15-25
381 2 ladies Oriental embroidered silk tabbard jackets £15-25
382 A ladies 19th Century white cotton slip and a vest £15-25
383 A 19th Century Caucasian slip rug with diamond medallion to the centre within a

multi-row border 36" x 23" £20-30
384 A red ground Bokhara carpet with 18 medallions to the centre within a multi-row border

48" x 47" £40-60
385 An oval yellow ground floral patterned Chinese rug 71" £20-30
386 A Tuareg tent blanket 136" x 50" £30-50



387 A multi-coloured tribal rug 77" x 42" £10-20
388 A black and white patterned tribal rug 105" x 53" £15-25
389 A large white ground and patterned tribal rug 99" x 54" £20-30
390 A multi-coloured mat from Moradi Nigeria 105" x 81" £30-50
391 A similar lot 83" x 49" £10-20
392 A Caucasian carpet with central medallion and 5 octagons within a multi-row border

95" x 67" £40-60
393 A fine Belouch carpet with white field to the centre within a multi-row border, 74" x 47"

£50-75
394 A pink ground Chinese rug 47" x 29" £15-25
395 A Persian carpet with all-over geometric design 82" x 60" £50-75
396 A Steiff figure of a seated frog 4" £25-35
397 A single draw magic lantern slide - Caning The Boy £25-35
398 A 6 Million Dollar Bionic transplant and repair station, boxed together with a Bionic

man figure etc,  £20-30
400 A Dreampets figure of a seated dog by R Dakin & Co. 7" £10-20
401 A childs miniature Vulcan sewing machine £15-25
405 A small brown bear 10", a figure of a cat chimney sweep and a cat musketeer (4) £20-30
406 A contemporary Persian carpet 68" x 48" £40-60
407 A 19th Century single draw magic lantern slide - dog and monkey by Millikin & Lawley

of 168 The Strand £25-35
409 4 various dolls £5-10
410 A large garter blue ground Chinese carpet
411 A blue, yellow and floral patterned carpet 152" x 119" £10-20
412 A doll clothes makers mannequin by Stockman of London raised on a turned wooden

base £30-50
413 A large white ground and floral patterned Indian carpet
414 A single draw magic lantern slide - Monkey wringing his tail £20-30
415 A set of 12 coloured magic lantern slides "Tail of a Tune" £25-35
415a A Victorian gutter box and a section of iron drain pipe £30-40
415b A resin hall stand in the form of a bear £150-200
415c A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks with ejectors £10-20
415d A Morphy 146 standard radio £15-25
415e A Woodstock portable manual typewriter £10-20
415f An anodised fireside companion set in the form of a knight £10-20
415g A brass table lamp raised on a spiral turned column £20-30
415h A planished pewter hotwater jug, a pewter ewer and sundry metalware £10-20
415j An Art Nouveau English pewter ashtray, the base marked English pewter 0189 £15-25
415k Thomas Hodgkin "Italy and Her Invaders" vols 1 and 2 1880 (first editions), vols 3 and

4 1885 (first editions) vol 6 1916 (second edition) vols 7 and 8 1899 (first edition)
£40-60

415l A circular 18th Century embossed brass patch box decorated Lord Nelson 2" £40-60
415m An 18th Century brass box containing a Nobleman's wax seal £40-60
415n A collection of various books £15-25
415p Keith Prowse, plan book of various 1930's theatres £20-30
415q Bunyan's Pilgrim Progress, illustrated by H C Selous and various other books £10-20



415r A collection of various bottles £10-20
415s A WWI brass dousing syringe £10-20
415t A WWI pickaxe and a collection of various WWI relics £10-20
415u A Maples mandolin with lable - Pletro Tonelli £20-30
415v A Perfection brass trumpet £10-20
415w A War Office issue copper and brass bugle by Mayers & Harrison £20-30
415x A silver Stratford trombone by Besson £40-60
415y A 17th Century pewter mortar 8" £150-200
415z A brass helmet shaped coal scuttle £20-30
416 A 19th Century machine work tapestry panel "Girl on a Swing" 74" x 49" £70-100
417
418 A framed silk illuminated address together with a framed postcard print of St Osyth's

Priory £5-10 
419 An Egyptian tapestry 15" x 49" £10-20
420 4 Eastern silk embroidered panels £100-150
421 A 19th Century German biscuit porcelain doll with open and shutting mouth and eyes,

the back incised Simon Halbig 126 Germany 46 £50-75
422 A 19th Century German biscuit porcelain headed doll with opening eyes and open

mouth, the head incised G327B Germany A13.M £50-75
424 A 19th Century Simon Halbig biscuit porcelain head doll with open and shutting eyes,

the back incised SH19093 German £40-60
425 An Armand Marseille biscuit porcelain head doll the head incised Armand Marseille

Germany 390A.5.M £50-75
426 A 19th Century German porcelain headed costume doll in the form of a Scotts Girl, the

head incised SFBJ 60 Paris 3/6 £20-30
427 A 19th Century German porcelain headed doll the back incised A.450.M 3/6 £40-60
428 3 various plastic dolls £20-30
429 A reproduction Simon & Halbig porcelain headed doll in the form of a Sailor Boy

£25-35
430 A Phillipine Island Barbie Doll, boxed £10-20
431 A childs reproduction Victorian pram £10-20
432 A large composition doll with hair net £15-25
433 A collection of various childrens Japanese silk story books £20-30
435 A modern bronze figure of a seated naked girl with outstretched arms 7" £25-35
436 A circular Eastern copper charger with brass animal decoration 12" £30-40
437 A bottle of Chateau Mouton d'Armailhacq 1928 and a bottle of Chateau Corbin

Montagne St-Emilion 1962 £10-20
438 A 19th Century brass hotwater carrier £15-25
439 A 19th Century copper tea kettle £10-20
440 A cast bronze figure of a reclining cherub reading a book £45-55
441 A pair of French 19th Century gilt metal 3 light candelabrum 12" £40-60
442 A pair of 19th Century cast iron door stops in the form of rams 7"  £40-60
443 A pair of 19th Century French spelter twin handled vases raised on marble bases 10"

£40-60
444 A wooden puppet in the form of a school master and a do. Scotsman £15-25
445



446 An Oriental Mah Jong set boxed £30-50
447 A stuffed and mounted leopard's head £10-20
448 A tiger skin rug  £300-400
449 A Sesame Street musical automaton in the form of Burt £20-30
450 A cardboard cut out of David Seaman, a poster of the England Football team and a car

sticker £10-20
451 A black and white photograph of June Duprice, signed Best Wishes to Peter June

Duprice 9" x 8" and a black and white photograph of Barry Burns, signed on the reverse
7" x 6 1/2" £10-20

452 A  black and white photograph of Gracie Fields, signed To Peter Best Wishes Gracie
Fields 9" x 7" £75-125

453 Various film stools, Paul Robeson, Rex Harrison, Margaret Lockwood, etc £10-20
454
455 Quentin Crisp, a signed piece of West Beach Hotel Brighton note paper £30-50
456 A signed black and white photograph of Clark Gable £100-150
457 A piece of sheet music "Buttons and Bows" signed - Always Bob Hope £75-125
458 A signed section of sheet music "White Christmas" signed Fred Astaire £100-150
459 A piece of sheet music "Love is a Many Splendid Thing" signed Bill Holden £30-50
460 A piece of sheet music signed Joseph Lock £30-50
460a An Art Nouveu embossed copper boat shaped coal scuttle raised on iron supports  

£75-125
460b A pair of brass letter scales raised on a wooden stand £30-50
460c A Victorian leather bound photograph album with gilt metal mounts £30-40
460d A 19th Century geometry set contained in a mahogany case £20-30
460e
460f A waisted pewter beaker with glass bottom £20-30
460g A resin figure "The Embrace" and 4 miniature copper saucepans £10-20
460h A grind stone, 2 old flat irons and a collection of moulding Jack planes £15-25
460j A collection of metal and brassware £10-20
460k A circular twin handled copper log bin and a small Eastern copper cooking pot £30-50
460l 2 circular bevelled plate easel mirrors with barbola mounts 5"  £15-25
460m A Russian lacquered trinket box decorated a horse and cart 6" with hinged lid £20-30
460n A modern bronzed figure of a lady golfer £15-25
460p A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks with knopped stems and ejectors 10" and 1

other candlestick (3) £20-30
460q A brass chestnut roaster, a toasting fork and 3 brass fireside implements £15-25
460r A pair of benares brass cobra candlesticks, a pair of brass urns, a pair or bookends and

sundry brassware £10-20
460s Miscellaneous books
460t 2 spelter painted twin egg cups in the form of a ladder £5-10
460u A small Minic track racing game and a collection of various Britons figures etc £10-20
460v 1 volume Malcolm Bell "Sir Edward Byrne Jones A Biographical Study" £5-10 460w

An embroidered picture "Country Cottage" 7" x 6" £30-50
460x 4 albums of cigarette cards in sets and part sets £30-40
460y A theatre poster for the Mouse Trap at St Martins Theatre with Robin Murray, Paul

Bacon and Helen Christie, together with 1 other The Old Country £10-20



460z An iron expanding fire curb £35-45
461 A black and white film promotion still for Orgueil Et Passion signed by Cary Grant

£100-150
462 3 fibre covered veteran car cases £20-30
463 A large Victorian circular cast iron urn with tongue border, raised on a square base 29"

£250-300
464 An Eastern silk trunk with hinged lid £20-30
465 A Colombia manual gramophone contained in a walnutwood case £30-50
466 7 various stoneware flagons £20-30
467 A Victorian copper kettle £20-30
468 A wooden model of a galleon £10-20
469 A collection of various brass items £15-25
470 A WWI shell case and 1 other £10-20
471 A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks and 1 other pair £10-20
472 A 19th Century copper and brass Dutch coal bin raised on 3 bun supports   £40-60
473 A turned serpentine lamp in the form of a light house £50-75
474 A circular embossed brass coal bin decorated fruit £20-30
475 A copper preserving pan with iron handle, an early electric copper kettle, a Victorian

water carrier and brass jardiniere £10-20

Denham's will be pleased to bid on behalf of any persons unable to attend the Auction and
will always buy at the lowest prices possible, having regard for other bids from the floor
and reserve prices if any.  Please contact us within 24 hours of the Auction, in order to
ascertain whether or not bids have been successful.   

EUROPEAN AND ORIENTAL CERAMICS AND GLASSWARE

VERY IMPORTANT - ALL LOTS ARE SOLD AS SEEN. If the Cataloguer sees obvious
faults, or restoration they may be indicated in the catalogue, but it is the buyers
responsibility to personally inspect every item and to satisfy themselves as to quality,
condition and description.  

476 A Royal Doulton character jug "Sam Weller" the base marked Royal Doulton A £20-30
477 A Royal Doulton character jug "Parson Brown" the base marked Royal Doulton A

(slight chip) £25-35
478 A Royal Doulton seriesware jug decorated a shepherd, the base decorated Royal

Doulton O3356 (slight chip) 5" £25-35
479 A Royal Doulton figure "Sweet and Twenty" the base marked GB HN12498   £150-200
480 A Royal Doulton figure "Janet" HN1537 (cracked) £5-10
481 A Royal Doulton figure "Celeste" HN2237 RD no. 262/58 £40-60  



482 A Royal Doulton figure "Enchantment" HN2178 RD NO. 330/56 £60-80
483 A Royal Doulton posy vase £5-10
484 A Doulton Silica ware jug the base marked 1884 5" £10-20
485 A Bavarian porcelain figure of a seated eagle, the base impressed 70220 12" £10-20
486 A "Gawdy Welsh" jug 5" £25-35
487 A Continental porcelain figure Gallant 5" and 1 other £5-10
488 A Wade Sandeman's port decanter £15-25
489 A Victorian Continental porcelain vase in the form of a slipper supported by a cherub

10" £40-60
490 A Victorian pottery jug marked November 1st 1839, published by C Moigh 9" (handle f)

£5-10 
491 A pair of Royal Doulton square pottery vases with floral decoration, the bases marked

Royal Doulton 75858 and incised 7423 8" (1 cracked and chipped)  £30-50
492 A 19th/20th Century Japanese Satsuma pottery figure of a standing lady 14" £40-60
493 A 19th/20th Century humerous pottery jug in  the form of a cockatoo, the base marked

CK-FC 4682 14" £30-50
494 A German porcelain figure of a seated Kingfisher 5" and a pottery snuffer in the form of

a crinoline lady 4" £30-50
495 A 19th Century Staffordshire pastel burner in the form  of a cottage 4" (chimney

chipped) £30-50
496 A Beswick figure of a standing yellow Labrador £15-25
497 An antique brown glass bottle £15-25
498 A green glazed Sylvac figure of a rabbit the base marked 1065  6" £20-30
499 A 19th Century blue Jasperware jardiniere 7" diam. £40-60
500 A pair of Lalique style glass ornaments in the form of seated cats and dogs (cat ear

chipped) £50-75 
501 A good quality and heavy Lalique cut glass vase, the base marked Lalique France, 8"

£100-150
502 A Vannes glass sculpture in the form of a horses head 5" £15-25
503 A Lalique 1926 design "Uniwahr" patterned decanter and 2 glasses marked R Lalique

France  £200-300
504 A Philips & Pearce porcelain boat shaped vase in the form of a gondola £5-10 
505 A 19th Century Copeland Spode blue and white pattern leaf shaped pickle dish 6"

£30-50
506 A pair of Victorian Coalport blue and gilt porcelain cups and saucers £90-120 
507 3 19th Century Mintons blue and white pottery plates, the base impressed 15WS £45-55
508 A circular Victorian pottery biscuit barrel with plated mounts £15-25
509 A Victorian white glazed "Turnerware" jug  decorated processional scenes 10" £10-20
510 A copper lustre jug 5" £40-60
511 A circular Poole pottery fruit bowl decorated birds amidst flowering branches incised

965 and impressed Poole England 9" (cracked) and 1 other Poole pottery bowl with
geometric design, the base impressed Carter Stabler Adams Pool 10" (cracked) £20-30

512 A modern Poole pottery lamp base marked Poole England YOO 5" £30-50
513 A green glass wine glass with clear stem £10-20
514 An etched glass biscuit barrel with plated mounts £30-50
515 A 19th Century German porcelain twin handled vase decorated a card playing scene 5



1/2" £35-45
516 A Victorian cranberry glass bowl 5" £25-35
517 A circular Meissen blue and white porcelain plate 7" £30-50
518 An Art Deco glass bowl decorated diving doves, RD no. 780717 7" £30-50
519 A 1930's moulded glass bowl decorated palm trees by Banolac 12" £30-50
520 A Beswick figure of a light bay thoroughbred horse raised on an oval plaque 9" £30-40
521 A circular Royal Copenhagen Parian plaque depicting classical figures £5-10
522 2 early blue and white pottery tiles £20-30
523 A Meissen segmented plate decorated Romantic scenes 8" together with a similar

Dresden plate 7" £30-50
525 A Meissen porcelain bowl with floral decoration and gilt banding 10" £35-45
526 A Carltonware blue glazed lustre pedestal bowl decorated butterflies, the base marked

RD No. 661633 9" (cracked) £50-75
527 A pair of Georgian style cut glass ring neck decanters with mushroom stoppers £40-60
528
529 A Victorian Spode salt glazed jug decorated Bachanalian figures 8" (handle f) and a 1

other jug with pewter lid 7" £20-30
530 A 19th Century Masons ironstone cup, saucer and  plate £20-30
531 A Sylvac figure of a seated horse £5-10 
532 An 18th Century famille rose porcelain plate with floral decoration 9" (chipped) £20-30
533 A green glass dome shaped dumpy paperweight 5" £15-25
534 2 Aynsley porcelain floral posies and a Royal Addler posy £20-30
535 A circular  blue Wedgwood Jasperware bowl the base impressed Wedgwood 9" £10-20
536 A Royal Doulton 3 piece floral pattern pottery dressing table set with oval bowl,

pedestal dish and lidded jar, marked Royal Doulton 76220 £30-50
537 A set of 3 graduated Allertons pottery figures of Toby Philpot £100-150
538 A miniature pottery teapot in the form of a seated Toby Philpot 3" £25-35
539 A pair of 18th/19th Century porcelain figures of a toffee apple seller and lady 8"

£75-125
540 A pair of 19th Century Continental biscuit porcelain figures boy and girl snow clearers

8" (1 base f) £15-25
541 A pair of 19th Century German porcelain blue glazed vases with portrait decoration 10"

(1f) £10-20
542 A Continental cut glass lemonade jug with silver mount and inset cooler £30-50543

A Victorian rectangular pottery cheese dish and cover (handle cracked) £5-10 
544  A opaque glass sculpture of an eagle 8" £15-25
545 A pair of Oriental square porcelain vases with elephant handles 14" £35-45
546 A 19th Century terracotta model of an ancient green vase 15" (some chips to the base)

£30-50
547 A club shaped decanter, an Ovaltine mixer and a cut glass specimen vase £25-35
548 A Bengal United Services pottery mug, a QEII coronation mug, a blue glass brandy

balloon and a porcelain cup £5-10 
549 A pair of Royal Doulton baluster shaped vases, the base impressed Royal Doulton and

incised MH 11" (1 with chip to rim)  £75-125
550 A Royal Doulton vase decorated grapes, the base impressed Royal Doulton England

8184 impressed S and incised H 8" (chip to base)  £50-75



551 A Doulton pottery biscuit barrel decorated flowers the impressed Doulton 7"   £40-60
552 An Italian pottery 3 tier cake stand on turned beech supports £5-10
553 A 24 piece Shelley tea service comprising teapot, hotwater jug, sugar bowl, cream jug, 6

cups (1 cracked) and 6 saucers (1 cracked), teapot stand, twin handled bread plate, 6 tea
plates (1 slightly rubbed), the bases marked Shelley England RD No. 781613 and
marked W12382 (with a 1 under the 2) and also marked Lawleys Regent Street  
£300-500

554 A 21 piece Shelley blue banded tea service comprising: cream jug, sugar bowl, 6 tea
plates, 4 cups, 9 saucers (some rubbing), the base marked Shelley England W082 (with
a 6 under the 2) £40-60

555 A Crown Devon pottery tea service and other decorative items of china £15-25
556 A small collection of decorative table china £5-10
557 3 Beswick pottery wall mounting graduated flying Red Legged Grouse, the backs

marked Beswick England 1188/1   £150-200
558 A Beswick figure of a cat playing a violin, a Wade figure of Droopy the Dog and a

Shamrock pottery figure of a pink elephant (3) £15-25
559 A Beswick Walt Disney figure of an owl £25-35560

A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure "Hunca Munca" £35-45
561 A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure "Lady Mouse" £30-40
562 A Beswick figure of a girl playing a piano "Good Night" (af) £40-50
563 A Beswick figure of a seated Siamese cat 13" the base incised Beswick England 2139

£90-120 
564 A pottery money box in the form of a seated Bambi £30-40
565 A Wade ashtray decorating a jumping Airdale Terrier £25-35
566 A limited edition Millennium figure "Catkins" 8/250, boxed £40-60
567 A Wade stilton mouse, boxed £20-30
568 A Wade limited edition figure Dennis The Menace complete with certificate £40-50
569 A Wade limited edition figure The Cheshire Cat, boxed £40-50
570 A Wade limited edition figure The Wind In The Willows Mr Toad, boxed £30-50
571 Another, Towser The Cat, boxed £45-55
572 3 19th Century porcelain tazzas with red and gilt banding and floral decoration £45-55
573 A Beswick 4 piece pottery band in the form of cats £50-75
574 A small 19th Century Staffordshire figure of a Spaniel 3" £20-30
575 A 19th Century jetware jug, a collection of table china and glassware £15-25
576 A collection of decorative ceramics etc £20-30
577 A 19th Century Continental porcelain circular vase in the form of a hat and decorated a

dog, 2 porcelain plates, a Paris vase (f) and a French decanter £20-30
578 A pottery jug and bowl set £15-25
579 A large trumpet shaped wine glass 12" £20-30
580 A Wedgwood pottery tankard decorated Charter House School and 1 other Chaucer's

Canterbury Pilgrims £5-10 
581 A reproduction Moorcroft Pomegranate pattern baluster shaped vase £25-35 
582 A blue and white decorated pottery jardiniere £10-20
583 An Edwardian pink tinted glass jug with Mary Gregory decoration, a ruby glass

specimen vase and do. tankard £25-35
584 A Gibbs & Sons pottery baluster shaped vase 7" and a Franklyn porcelain Woodland



Bird base 12" £20-30
585 2 cut glass ewers, a cut glass mallet shaped decanter, an overlay glass vase (f) and a

collection of various glassware £20-30
586 A seated porcelain figure of an Alsatian, a figure of a bull dof (f), a figure of a goat, bird

and animal figures, a figure of a seated squirrel, 2 do. rabbits, commemorative china,
etc, etc,  £50-75

587 A cut glass trumpet shaped vase 14", a thistle shaped vase 10" another 6" and a jug 6"
£10-20

588 A Devonware pottery mug and a Thornes Widdecomb Fair pottery musical jug (f)
£20-30

589 A 9 piece glass dressing table set £5-10 
590 A circular plain mushroom coloured Clarice Cliff bowl the base with rubber stamp mark

Clarice Cliff and incised 8 1/2  £65-75 
591 A limited edition Royal Worcester bowl to commemorate the Centenary of Carrs Paints

Ltd. 9" £40-50
592 A Carltonware leaf shaped dish 11", 2 Carltonware dishes 12" and a Carltonware 3

piece cruet set in the form of shells (4) £15-25
593 A large cut glass pedestal bowl 10" and 1 other 8" £10-20
594 A Carltonware pottery salad bowl complete with salad servers £15-25
595 A cut glass thistle shaped vase 10" and 1 other £20-30
596 A Tony Wood pottery Cottageware teapot, a Prices potteryware biscuit barrel and ditto

biscuit barrel £50-75
597 An antique wine bottle and a Coats patent bottle £5-10
598 3 shaped Carltonware dishes £15-25
599 A glass vase 8" £15-25
600 A French 20th Century salt box £25-35
601 A Burleighware pottery plate decorated a Gainsborough lady 10" £20-30
602 A large blue and white pottery cup and saucer and a collection of blue and white

Copeland Spode ware etc £30-50
603 A Saddler ginger jar and sundry ceramics £15-25
604 2 pottery chamber pots £10-20
605 A Victorian rectangular pottery cheese dish and cover with floral decoration (chips to

lid), and 2 others (1f) £10-20
606 2 Mid-Winter pottery plates decorated vegetables, a circular pottery bowl and other

decorative items (8) £5-10
607 3 various David Winter cottages - Yeoman Farm House, Cotswold Cottage and The

Dower House £10-20
608 2 Masons Regency pattern tureens and covers, a crescent shaped salad plate and 6 tea

plates £15-25
609 A reproduction Staffordshire pottery pastel burner, a Devonware cream jug and sugar

bowl and a pair of Victorian white glass goblets £15-25
610 A set of 8 Hilditch English Shepherd pattern cups and saucers £25-35
611
612 A large 18th/19th Century Oriental blue and white fish bowl 18" (f) £30-50
613 A 19th Century blue and white Oriental garden/conservatory stool (f) £30-50
614 A Royal Winton 2 tier cake stand £10-20



615 
616 A 15 piece Bavarian tea service, 6 wine glasses and 3 port glasses £10-20
617 6 black and white pottery plates decorated pastoral scenes the backs impressed Zeli

£5-10 
618 A Royal Doulton Nova pattern dinner plate, 3 mid winter blue plates and 1 other £10-20
619 A pottery jug and bowl set £15-25
620 A 19th Century  oval pottery white glazed twin handled footbath (cracked and crazed)

14" £15-25 
621 A large and impressive Oriental style Continental porcelain urn and cover with dragon

handles and Dog of Fo finial 19" £40-60
622 A blue and white pottery meat plate and a collection of decorative ceramics etc £15-25
623 A Wedgwood Berkshire pattern dinner service £20-30
624 2 blue and white pottery meat plates and a green glazed twin handled vase £20-30
625 A collection of various decorative pottery plates £15-20
626 A Victorian and white pink glass vase 12" £30-50
627 A late Dresden porcelain comport and 1 other (f) £15-25
628 A Caithness moon flower paperweight and a 1937 Coronation pressed glass plate

£15-25
629 A cut glass biscuit barrel with plated mounts £30-50
630 6 German porcelain plates decorated Romantic scenes £15-25
631 A Continental porcelain table centre piece (f) £50-75
632 A 19th Century Canton famille rose porcelain teapot (lid missing) and a ditto baluster

shaped vase £20-30
633 2 19th Century Majolica plates £15-25
634 A Wade Bells whisky decanter and 4 decorative plates £10-20
635 A Beswick figure of a New Forest pony (back leg f) and a figure of a standing horse (f)

and 2 foals (f) £15-25
636 A 19th Century yellow glazed pottery jardiniere and stand £90-120
637 22 Royal Doulton Tiara pattern coffee cups and saucers £20-30
638 5 Spode plates decorated "St Chad, Iona, Gall, Durrow and Lindesarne" £20-30
639 A 19th/20th Century Derby style octagonal pottery jardiniere 11" £50-75
640 A suite of decorative cut glass comprising decanter and various wine and port glasses

etc £50-75
641 An Edward VII Coronation beaker and 6 other items of commemorative ware £10-20
642 A Caithness paperweight and 4 other paperweights £20-25
643 A Meissen figure of a Crinoline lady £20-30
646 A pair of octagonal pottery jugs £10-20
647 An impressive Art Glass vase with swirled decoration £100-150
648 A pair of crested china opera glasses, 1 other crested item and a collection of Christmas

cake decorations £10-20
649 An Edwardian 3 branch glass epergne £60-90
650 4 collectors plates decorated Biblical scenes £10-20

Denham's will be pleased to bid on behalf of any persons unable to attend the Auction and
will always buy at the lowest prices possible, having regard for other bids from the floor



and reserve prices if any.  Please contact us within 24 hours of the Auction, in order to
ascertain whether or not bids have been successful.

Please note: we do not provide facilities for telephone bidding whilst this sale is in progress.

OIL PAINTINGS, WATERCOLOUR DRAWINGS, PRINTS ETC

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist, the work is in
our opinion by that artist.

Where the surname and initials only appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the
manner of that artist.

676 C H Twiselton, an oil painting on canvas "Country Lane" 14" x 19" £20-30
677 R Hope, oil painting on board impressionist scene "Continental Market" 15" x 19"

£150-200
678 A Victorian oil painting on canvas portrait of a "Seated Nobleman with Document" 21"

x 15" £500-700
679 M Farley, watercolour drawing "Running Horse on the Beach" 11" x 15" £10-20
680 A Barbierri, an oil painting on board "Meditteranean Bay with Fishing Boats" 11" x 16"

£700-800
681 Barnfather, a signed coloured print £20-30
682 "Jan Van Os" watercolour drawing still life study "Vase of Flowers" 15" x 12" £150-200
684 A 19th Century watercolour drawing "Sea Scape, Fishing Boats in Heavy Sea" 8" x 10"

monogrammed £50-100
685 A pair of 19th Century oil paintings on canvas, portraits of "Lady and Gentleman" 14" x

11" £150-200
686 A 19th Century oil painting on canvas head and shoulders portrait "Gentleman" 10" x 8"

£30-50
687 Ralph Lewis, a humerous watercolour drawing "Royal Wedding Balloon" (Charles and

Diana) 10" x 6" £5-10 
688 A 19th Century watercolour "Coastal Scene with Figures Shrimping" 7" x 11" £40-60
689 M S Moore, 19th Century watercolour drawing "Moonlight Sea Scape with Pirate Ship"

9" x 13" signed and dated '64 £50-75
690 Watercolour drawing "Study of a Clipper and Tug" 10" x 13" £10-20
691 A 19th Century oil painting on canvas "Pot Plant and a Driving Whip" 12" x 16"

£75-125
692 M Bell, 19th Century oil painting on canvas "Farm Buildings with Figures" 8" x 15"

£30-50
693 C Westcott, an 18th/19th Century oil painting on board "Two Horsemen Outside a



Tavern" 6" x 9"  £150-200
694 Janet Marsh,  modern watercolour drawing "Tadpoles Behind the Mill" 9" x 10"

£75-125
695 Italian School, oil painting on board "Seated Cavalier with a Rook" 12" x 8" with

inscription to reverse £75-125
696 A 19th Century watercolour drawing "Two Pointers" 5" x 7" £10-20
697 A 19th Century monochrome print "Highland Sheep" 13" x 19" £15-25
698 A 19th Century oil painting on paper 9" x 11" £20-30
699 A W Battsworth, a 19th Century watercolour "Fishing Boats by Shore" 8" x 11" £50-75
700 Anthony Klitz, oil painting on board "View of Pall Mall" 23" x 13" signed   £300-400
701 Brun Egan, watercolour drawing "Fishing Boats in Heavy Sea" 9" x 19" signed and

dated £150-200
702 Richard Short, 19th Century watercolour drawing "Two Yachts Off Shore" 11" x 17"

£150-200
703 Richard Short, watercolour drawing "The Tibus with Boats and Stanborne in the

Distance" 11" x 17"   £150-200
704 A 19th Century oil painting on canvas "Highland Scene with Figure and Cattle" 12" x

18" indistinctly signed £75-125
705 A W Earl, watercolour drawing "The Chain Pier Brighton" 7" x 10" £50-75
706 19th Century oil painting on canvas "Ruined Church with Figures" 9" x 12" (canvas

torn) £20-30
707 An 18th Century oil painting on canvas head and shoulders portrait "Gentleman" 12" x

14" £40-60
708 M Phillimore, a limited edition coloured print "Cornfield" 30/30 14" x 10" signed in the

margin £20-30
709 An oil painting on panel still life study "Glass of Wine and Fruit" 15" x 11" £30-50
710 E H Tozer, watercolour drawing "Mounes Bay" 6" x 13" £50-75
711 19th Century oil painting on board "Sea Scape" 11" x 15" £50-75 
712 G A Pumfrey, oil painting on canvas still life study "Vase of Flowers" 19" x 15"

£200-300  
713 S V Fuidge, watercolour drawing "Street Scene with Buildings and Figures" signed and

dated 1881 10" x 13" £20-30
714 Fid Narnaok, oil painting on board, still life study "Lladro" 19" x 15" £10-20
715 Tangkinan, oil painting on canvas "Study of a Junk" 12" x 15" £50-75
716 19th Century oil painting on board "Study of a Cottage by a Lake" 8" x 14" £5-10 
717 W Earle, 19th Century watercolour drawers "Two Naval Hogs" 6" x 10" £30-50
718 "Jacob Vanruisdaed" watercolour drawing "Study of Figures" 9" x 7"  £40-60
719 A 19th Century Continental watercolour drawing "Townscape with Cathedral Tower" 5"

x 4" £40-60
720 E King, watercolour drawing, still life study "Poppies and Flowers" 9" x 5" £30-50
721 A coloured print study of "Flowers and Book" 8" x 13" £20-30
722 G E Srag-Hill, watercolour drawing "Desert Scene with 2 Figures" 14" x 20" £20-30
723 John Sumpter, a pair of watercolour drawings "Moorland Scenes" 9" x 19" £30-40
724 Jonkied, an etching of "Skopsko Kate" limited edition 6/70, 10" x 14" £10-20
725 An 18th Century coloured print of 2 dogs "Rosa and Crib", the property of Harry Varelst

Esq 10" x 14" £10-20



726 An oil painting on board, impressionist study "Church on a River" 10" x 15" £20-30
727 An impressionist oil painting on board "Two Boys in Lake" 9" x 11" £20-30
728 An oil painting on board, impressionist scene "Continental Harbour" 11" x 15" £20-30
729 G Harris, a Continental impressionist oil painting on board "Road with Figures" 17" x

15" £20-30
730 An impressionist Continental oil painting on board "Shepherd Driving Sheep by Cliffs"

15" x 20" £20-30
730a A Victorian monochrome print "Mors Janua Vitae" 25" x 16" £20-30
730b A 19th Century oil painting on canvas "Estuary Scene with Sailing Boat" 19" x 29"

£5-10 
730c David Lawrence, coloured print "Sanctuary" signed in the margin 17" x 24" £10-20
730d A pair of 19th Century watercolour drawings indistinctly signed and dated 10" x 17"

(unframed) £200-250
730e A 19th Century oil painting on canvas "Sea Scape with Cliff Face and Seagulls" 36" x

12" £30-50
730f A 19th/20th Century Dutch gouache study "Lady and Gentleman by a Cottage Door"

15" x 11" £30-50
730g G Donaldson, oil painting on paper "The Gala Estate" 11" x 8" £30-50
730h R White, impressionist watercolour drawing "St Ives" 7" x 5" £30-50
730j John Johnson, oil painting on paper "Rocky Torrent" 5" x 6" £30-50
730k Hanlim, a pair of gouaches "Sea Scapes with Fishing Boats" 5" x 6" £20-30
730l A Japanese "painting on silk" 12" x 16" £30-50
730m J Bailey, a pencil drawing of a dog and 1 other "Irish Setter" £20-30
730p A watercolour drawing "Whitby" 5" x 7", a watercolour drawing "Country Scene" 4"

oval and a coloured print "Horse Guard Parade" 4" £5-10
730q After Marius Van Peymers-Waele, a print on canvas "The Misers" 36" x 29" (NB, the

original is in Hampton Court Palace) £20-30
731 An artists proof coloured print "Hamburg" 11" x 15" £10-20
732 A coloured print after Maurice Wells "Fishing Boats with Loch" 19" x 23" signed in the

margin £50-75
733 A 19th Century Pears print "The Fishmonger's Boy" 24" x 17" £30-50
734 A 19th Century oil painting on board "Young Girl Looking into a Mirror" 19" x 27"

£100-150
735 Mary Remington, oil painting on canvas "Portrait of a Seated Lady in a Drawing Room"

30" x 25" inscribed to the reverse Exhibited At The Mall Gallery Royal Institute of Oil
Painters 1977" signed and dated '77 £20-30

736 David Hockney, a limited edition coloured print "Poster for Tate Gallery David
Hockney" the reverse with Mail on Sunday Certificate  £30-50

737 P J Antoine, 19th Century watercolour drawing "Musketeers" 15" x 9" £40-60
738 A pair of 19th/20th Century Japanese coloured prints "Carp" 13" x 7" £40-60
739 A Japanese coloured print "Two Carp" and 1 other print "Flying Geese" 10" x 9" and

10" x 10" £20-30
740 4 Japanese prints - "Birds and Carp" £30-50
741 J E Mace, watercolour drawing "A Street in Runswick Village" signed, 14" x 10"

£200-300   
742 A head and shoulders pencil portrait of a lady 15" circular £5-10



743 A 19th Century monochrome print after Landseer "The New Born Babe" 16" x 20"
£40-60

744 A 19th Century coloured racing print "The Queens Race - Tattenham Corner" 17" x 29"
and 1 other "The Queens Race - The Winning Post" £100-150

745 Jill Dunkerton, a pencil drawing "Race Horse Taking a Fence" 5" x 8" signed and dated
'22 £30-50

746 M Caward, a limited edition coloured print "T'Mosah" 10" x 13" £30-50
747 A pen and ink drawing "Three Funnelled War Ship" monogrammed A B M, 5" x 11"

£30-50
748 A coloured print "Spitfire" 11" x 16" £30-50
749 An oil painting on canvas "WWI German Bi-plane" 14" x 18" £20-30
750 Howshin, a 19th Century Eastern watercolour drawing "Fishing Boats at Dusk" 7" x 19"

£40-60
751 2 Eastern Bateek watercolours? 26" x 20" £250-350
752 A humerous print of dogs 7" x 17" £5-10
753 A pair of Continental watercolour drawings "Mountain Creek with Paddle Steamers and

Figures" 9" x 26" £40-60
754 F Malaizeu, oil painting on canvas "Table with Basket of Peppers and Onions" 17" x

23" £700-800
755 Patrick Hamilton Smith, pair of watercolour drawings "Low Tide and Moored Boats"

£75-125
756 Percy Robertson, a set of 10 original etchings "Surrey Landscapes, Richmond, St Anne's

Hill, Shere, St Marthas from Newlands Corner, Dorking, Godalming, Hindhead,
Abinger Hammer, Farnham and Frenshams Great Pond" limited edition of 500, 7" x 10"
framed 

757 Ron McGill, limited edition coloured print "The Moorings The River Wey" 15" x 22"
£20-30

758 Ron McGill, limited edition coloured print "A Woodland Pool at Wortlesdon" 19" x 15"
£20-30

759 Ron McGill, limited edition coloured print "The Hogsback From Monks Grove Copse"
18" x 16" £20-30

760 A pair of 18th/19th Century Bartolozzi coloured prints "Woman in Turmoil and Woman
at Rest" 5" oval £75-125

761 Mervyn Goode, a limited edition coloured print "Spring Frost" signed in the margin 20"
x 31" £10-20

762 A 19th Century oil painting on canvas "Monk Captured by South Americans" 20" x 32"
£100-150

763 M L N Cuniell, oil painting on board head and shoulders portrait "Mrs Moore" signed,
the reverse with City of Bradford Corporation Artist's Gallery label 11" x 8" £150-200  

764 F M Bennett, a fine quality oil painting on board "The Chess Game"  signed and dated
1943, 14" x 19" contained in a gilt frame  ILLUSTRATED £7000-9000

765 R Malcolm Lloyd, a 19th Century watercolour drawing "Calais Harbour with Sailing
Ship in Full Sale" 5" x 6" £300-400

766 19th Century Egyptian School, watercolour drawing "River Nile with Figures and
Boats" 5" x 10" £15-25

767 An 18th/19th Century watercolour drawing "Two Routing Stags" 6" x 8" £10-20



768 An Eastern portrait on ivory "18th Century Soldier" 3" oval £30-50
769 A 19th/20th Century silhouette of a Clipper, 3" x 5" £20-30
770 A 19th/20th Century Indian oil painting on paper "Nobleman" 5" oval £40-60
771 A 19th Century Eastern erotic painting 7" x 10" £20-30
772 Marianne Bohdanetzky, a watercolour drawing still life study "Wild Flowers" 9" x 6"

£30-50
773 Marianne Bohdanetzky, an impressionist watercolour "Canadian Lake with Pine Trees"

9" x 11" £30-50
774 Marianne Bohdanetzky, an impressionist watercolour "Setting Sun" 5" x 4" £20-30
775 Marianne Bohdanetzky, a selection of 4 watercolour drawings "Flowers" signed 5" x 4"

£20-30

NO LOTS CAN BE CLEARED WHILST THE AUCTION IS IN PROGRESS.

Please note: we do not provide facilities for telephone bidding whilst the sale is in progress.

Denhams's will be pleased to bid on behalf of any persons unable to attend the Auction and
will always buy at the lowest prices possible, having regard for other bids from the floor
and reserve prices if any.  Please contact us within 24 hours of the Auction, in order to
ascertain whether or not bids have been successful.   

SILVER, SILVER PLATED ITEMS, JEWELLERY AND OBJECTS OF VIRTUE

776 An Edwardian oval silver plated engraved biscuit barrel, the handle in the form of a
sphynx, by Hewkin & Heath £50-75

777 A Victorian engraved Britannia metal hotwater jug £20-30
778 A Victorian 3 piece embossed silver plated bachelors tea service comprising teapot,

sugar bowl and cream jug £40-60
779 A silver plated chamber stick £3-5 
780 An Edwardian circular cut glass dressing table jar with embossed silver lid (dent to the

lid) £20-30
781 A five piece pierced WMF silver plated egg cruet £100-150
782 A pair of 19th Century Rococo style silver plated candlesticks (1 sconce f) £10-20
783 An embossed silver table brush, Birmingham 1924 and a Sterling table brush £5-10 
784 A Victorian embossed silver sugar bowl, Sheffield 1897 4" 3 ozs £30-40
785 An oval silver trinket box with hinged lid and engine turned decoration, raised on trifid

feet, Birmingham 1921 5" £75-125
786 2 cut glass ink wells with brass mounts £45-55
787 A silver plated wine funnel with cast borders £15-25
788 A large silver plated cheese dish £10-20
789 A pair modern plain silver candlesticks with bead work decoration 4" £25-35
790  A silver decanter label "Whisky" London 1973 £10-20
791 A silver plated egg boiler £5-10 



792 A small Sterling silver dish £2-3
793 2 "tortoiseshell" cigarette cases £3-5 
794 A silver plated hotwater jug £20-30
795 A circular oak cheese board contained in a pierced silver plated frame £5-10 
796 An oval silver plated entree dish and cover with bead work border £10-20
797 A circular pierced silver plated 2 tier cake stand £10-20
798 A Britannia metal preserve jar in the form of a beehive £10-20
799 A square silver plated dish frame raised on 4 bun supports and a silver plated

christening tankard £5-10 
800 A circular Sterling silver ashtray 5" £10-20
801 A shaped silver box with hinged lid raised on trifid supports Birmingham 1914, 4"

£125-175
802 A turned ivory gavel £20-30
803 A circular easel photograph frame Birmingham 1918, 4" £20-30
804 A Victorian silver spoon with shell shaped bowl, the fiddle in the form of a standing

lady London 1878 3 ozs £70-90
805 A  fine quality Eastern carved ivory figure in the form of a seated cockerel, 2" £180-220
806 An embossed Eastern silver tea strainer and 3 Eastern silver dishes £10-20
807 A glass hip flask with detachable Britannia metal cup £10-20
808 A George III silver cream jug 1780 with later embossed decoration 3 ozs £75-125 
809 A Victorian silver and silver gilt jewel - Ancient Order of Forresters Court Cobden No.

4876, London 1877, contained in a brass and bezel case £50-80
810 A Master Masons jewel and a  Mark Masons jewel contained in a leather case £10-20
811 A quantity of various Masonic regalia, Royal Arch apron and Provincial apron £25-35
812 A Queens South Africa medal 1899-1901, 5 bars - Cape Colony, Paardeberg,

Johanasburg, Diamond Hill and Wittebergen to 71658 Corporal W Gayford Royal Field
Artillery £75-125

813 A  George V 1935 crown £5-10
814 A bronze Queen Victoria 1897 Jubilee medallion, cased £10-20
815 2 Georgian silver Old English pattern tea spoons together with a pair of plated tongs

£5-10 
816 A 3 piece silver backed dressing table set with hairbrush, clothes brush and comb

Birmingham 1922 and 24 £30-40
817 A pair of carved ivory chop sticks £2-3  
818 A cut glass dressing table jar with silver and tortoiseshell lid, Birmingham 1922 £50-75
819 A quantity of various Turkish marriage coins £30-50
820 A 3 stone cross-over illusion set diamond ring £45-55
821 A gilt metal pendant set 2 cut hard stones £25-35
822 A Continental gold signet ring set a shield carved nephrite £30-40
823 A lady's white gold  half eternity ring set rubies and diamonds £100-150
824 A lady's rectangular wristwatch on a 9ct gold bracelet £45-55
825 A lady's gold Art Deco style dress ring set a blue stone and 4 diamonds £100-150
826 A lady's 9ct gold dress ring set a rectangular cut emerald £100-150
827 A 9ct gold dress ring set a rectangular cut garnet £70-90 
828 A 9ct gold dress ring set an oval cut garnet £45-55
829 A 9ct gold dress ring set an oval cut blue stone £100-150



830 A gold dress ring set a cabouchon cut hardstone £100-150
831 A 9ct gold dress ring set a green garnet £40-60
832 A gold dress ring set a rectangular cut vidian coloured stone £45-55
833 A solitaire diamond engagement ring set on an 18ct gold shank £500-700 
834 A Georgian gold ring set a pale blue sapphire the shoulders with beaded and scroll

work, the reverse engraved RCV 1822 (some repairs) £200-400
835 A lozenge shaped dress ring set a diamond surrounded by numerous diamonds £200-250
836 A gold dress ring set a sapphire surrounded by 10 diamonds £250-350
837 A gold dress ring set 3 square cut rubies, surrounded by numerous diamonds £300-350
838 A white gold or platinum dress ring set 7 baguette cut diamonds (approx 1.5 carat)

£675-775
839 A pair of diamond drop earrings £225-325
840 A gold dress ring set numerous diamonds (approx 0.90ct) £350-450
841 A 5 stone diamond engagement ring (approx 0.75 ct) £400-500
842 A gold dress ring set a rectangular cut aquamarine surrounded by 6 diamonds £150-200
843 A gold dress ring set an oval cut aquamarine surrounded by diamonds £250-350
844 A gold and black enamelled "gypsy" ring set a diamond £275-325
845 A white gold or platinum dress ring set a square diamond supported by 2 baguette cut

diamonds and supported by other diamonds (approx 1 ct) £1200-1500
846 A gold dress set numerous diamonds £250-300
847 A gold dress ring of floral design set diamonds £225-275
848 A gentleman's 9ct gold buckle ring set a cubic zirconian £150-200
849 A gentleman's 18ct gold "gypsy" ring set a ruby £75-125
850 A gold box link chain in the form of a claw set a crystal ball £70-90
851 A gold ring in the form of a grenade set turquoise and diamonds £350-400
852 A 5 stone illusion set diamond engagement ring together with  9c gold solitaire ring set

a cubic zirconia £75-100
853 A gold signet ring set a green hardstone £50-75
854 A gold bar brooch set a blue stone and pearls £30-50
855 A black hard stone heart shaped and diamond set pendant £50-75
856 A gold dress ring set 6 diamond supported by 4 baguette cut rubies £100-150857

A fine gold chain hung a pendant in the form of a pig £50-75
858 An Eastern 21ct gold and enamelled dress ring in the form of a stylised butterfly £50-75
859 A gold heart shaped pendant set diamonds £40-60
860 A 22ct gold gold dress ring set a cabouchon cut turquoise and 1 other set a Cornelian

£60-80
861 A 9ct gold wedding band and 3 ladies dress rings £70-90
862 3 gilt metal dress rings set hard stones £5-10 
863 A 19th Century stick pin set a hard stone £40-50
864 A pair of silver cufflinks £10-20
865 A 9ct gold ingot pendant £20-30
866 A gold bar brooch in the form of an insect set pearls and a citrene £30-50
867 A lady's gold dress ring set garnets and diamonds £15-25
868 A lady's half eternity dress ring set diamonds £75-125
869 A lady's wristwatch contained in a 9ct gold case £10-20
870 A gentleman's Rolex Oyster Perpetual date wristwatch contained in a stainless steel and



gold case bracelet £1000-1500
871 A 9ct gold cross  £65-85
872 A pair of 19th Century silver plated 3 light candelabrum, 19" £75-125 
873 A George II embossed silver cream jug, London 1772, 2 ozs £75-100
874 A Meerschaum pipe with silver band and "amber" mouthpiece £5-10
875 4 Georgian silver Old English pattern teaspoons £20-30
876 11 Victorian silver Old English pattern teaspoons, London 1890, 8 ozs £40-60
877 An Art Deco plain "silver" cigarette box with hinged lid, the base marked silver 7"

£30-50
878 A circular silver plated tray with pierced border 8" £15-25 
879 A 4 piece tortoiseshell and silver mounted dressing table set viz: handmirror, hair brush

and 2 clothes brushes, Birmingham 1925 £90-120 
880 A silver plated milk canister, do. sugar bowl, do. cream jug and a circular silver vase (f)

£5-10 
881 A pair of silver plated napkin rings, a silver plated sugar castor and a pair of plated ice

nips £10-20
882 A silver plated twin handled entree dish and cover £10-20
883 A circular silver plated muffin dish by Harrods £10-20
884 A turned wooden cheese board contained in a pierced silver plated mount £5-10 
885 A large silver plated sauce ladle with C scroll handle and a silver plated 3 piece

condiment set £10-20
886 An Art Deco silver plated 3 piece tea service comprising teapot, twin handled sugar

basin and milk jug £10-20
887 A pierced silver plated cake basket with swing handle, a boat shaped silver plated dish

and 2 brass spoons (4) £5-10 
888 A silver ashtray with engine turned decoration Birmingham 1929 and a 3 piece silver

condiment set comprising salt, pepper and mustard £15-25
889 4 silver thimbles and 1 other £20-30
890 A gentleman's Nais Day Date wristwatch with phases of the moon, day indicator, month

indicator, contained in a gilt case and strap £300-400
891 A gentleman's Tudor Oyster-Prince 34 wristwatch contained in a stainless steel case

£300-400
892 A gold dress ring set sapphires and diamonds £200-250
893 An 18ct gold brooch in the form of a peacock set rubies £225-275
894 A lady's Art Deco gold brooch in the form of a flower set numerous diamonds £225-275
895 A lady's platinum and diamond set eternity ring £80-120
896 A rope of 111 cultured pearls £225-275
897 A string of seed pearls interspaced by 3 lapis lazuli beads £20-30
898 A string of graduated cultured pearls £20-30
899 A white gold or platinum dress ring set a diamond and cabouchon cut ruby £125-175
900 A Victorian gold dress ring set numerous diamonds £350-400
901 A lady's attractive enamelled brooch set gem stones £60-80
902 A gold pendant set a tiger's eye and a gold charm in the form of a horse shoe £40-60
903 A gold cluster dress ring set numerous diamonds £125-175
904 A gold enamelled pendant and 1 other pendant £60-80
905 A pair of gentleman's 18ct gold cufflinks £50-75



906 A quantity of various flatware £10-20 
907 A collection of flatware and costume jewellery etc £10-20
908 A collection of costume jewellery £15-25
909 75 pieces of gold plated cutlery £10-20
910 Various silver plated flatware £5-10
911 A collection of miscellaneous silver plated flatware £15-25
912 A "silver" propelling pencil by S Morden & Co and 2 other propelling pencils £15-25
913 An Edwardian engraved silver cheroot case, 2 silver salts and spoons and a Georgian cut

glass mustard pot with silver mounts £20-30
914 A set of 6 plain silver coffee spoons, Sheffield 1926, cased, 2 ozs £30-50
915 A pair of Victorian Rococo style silver plated candlesticks, 12" £50-75
916 A silver goblet shaped trophy cup, Birmingham 1909 £10-20 
917 A 5 piece silver plated tea/coffee service comprising teapot, coffee pot, 2 twin handled

sugar bowls and a cream jug £20-30
918 An oval shaped silver plated teapot £10-20
919 A circular silver plated bowl with cast gadrooned borders raised on 3 scroll feet by

Harrods £20-30
920 A 1939-45 Star and a France & German Star, contained in frames £10-20
921 4 silver napkin rings £25-35
922 A Victorian silver vesta case London 1896 £20-30
923 A Continental silver perfume spray £10-20
924 A silver bottle stop in the form of a huntsman with dog £20-30
925 A silver bottle stop engraved "Brandy" £10-20
926 A circular silver plated wine coaster, a silver spoon decorated golf clubs and 6 silver

fiddle and thread pattern table forks £15-25
927 A teak and silver banded pepper mill £15-25
928 A fine silver chain hung a pendant and a curb link bracelet with padlock claps £20-30
929 A silver pendant set agate, jade and hardstone hung on a silver chain £40-60
930 A gilt metal brooch set a cabouchon cut moon stone  £30-50
931 A rose gold coloured ring set pink sapphire and diamonds £125-175
932 A pair of coral ear studs £20-30
933 A silver ring set an ivory ball £20-30
934 A silver pocket watch hung on a silver chain £20-30
934a A Kent Special Constabulary Police whistle £5-10
935 A 19th Century ivory, brass and steel quill cutter by Wade Wingfield and Rowbothan

£30-50
936 A pair of Oriental pierced silver sugar tongs, a pair of silver handled scissors and a

pewter pint tankard £5-10
937 A silver plated 3 piece tea service comprising teapot, cream jug and sugar bowl £20-30
937a A silver plated hotwater jug, a twin handled sugar bowl and a collection of other minor

plated items £5-10 
937b  3 silver watch chain medallions £5-10
938 A silver cigarette case with engine turned decoration Birmingham 1940 £20-30
939 An 87 piece canteen of silver plated cutlery comprising a 3 piece carving set, 8 soup

spoons, 6 table spoons, 8 fish knives, 8 fish forks, 8 table knives, 8 table forks, 6 egg
spoons, 8 tea knives, a bread knife, 7 teaspoons, all contained in an oak canteen box



£75-125 
940 A lady's silver bracelet set 9 graduated green stones £125-175
941 A 3 stone diamond engagement ring £175-200
942 A 9ct gold pendant to commemorate the Morecambe Musical Festival and a gilt metal

propelling pencil £25-35
943 A lady's pearl necklace (pitted) £100-150
944 A brooch set hardstones and cubic zirconians £125-175
945 A pearl choker the clasp set turquoise £350-400
946 A string of coral beads £125-175
947 A gentleman's Movado wristwatch contained in a gilt metal case £90-120
948 A collection of various gold items £10-20
949 A coral necklace and a coral brooch £90-120
950 A seed pearl brooch hung a jade pendant in the form of a tigers tooth £60-80
951 A bead necklace and matching earrings £50-75
952 A string of pearls £250-300
953 A collection of various white metal jewellery £50-75
954 A gold necklace interspaced with pearls £70-90
955 2 coral necklaces and 2 coral bangles £80-120
956 A collection of costume jewellery £50-75
957 A collection of white metal jewellery £25-35
958 A string of coral and pearl beads £125-175
959 A "silver" compact and 6 silver buttons £40-60
960 An amber and silver mounted brooch £20-30
961 A pair of Niello dress clips £10-20
962 A string of green peridot beads £10-20
963 An embossed silver whistle together with a jade coloured seal £20-30
964 An Edwardian silver vesta case, Birmingham 1909 £40-60965
966 A silver bracelet set mother of pearl panels £5-10 
967 An engraved silver bangle £5-10.
968 A collection of 7 various stick pins £70-90 
969 A 5 row choker of black and grey "baroque pearls" £125-175 
970 A string of hard stone beads £30-50
971 An Eastern "bone" and engraved silver and enamel bracelet £5-10 
972 A black cameo portrait brooch and a gilt metal enamelled brooch in the form of a bird

£5-10 
973 A gentleman's Longines wristwatch contained in a gold case, cased £30-50
974 A Halifax Chamber of Commerce 9ct gold medallion
975 An embossed silver hand mirror and 3 embossed silver hair brushes £10-20
976 A silver plated oval teapot complete with pierced inner lining £20-30
977 A set of 6 silver coffee spoons with bean ends, cased, Sheffield 1937 £20-30
978 A silver backed 5 piece dressing table set  viz: 2 clothes brushes, 2 hair brushes and a

hand mirror with engine turned decoration Chester £40-60
979 A ponies hoof mounted as an inkwell with silver plated mounts £40-60
980 4 silver napkin rings £30-50
981 An Edwardian horn beaker with silver mounts London 1912 £75-125
982 A cut glass dressing table jar with silver lid and 2 other (3) £40-60



983 An embossed silver backed hand mirror, do. clothes brush, do. button hook and shoe
horn together with a silver backed hair brush and a comb £20-30

984 A German cut glass salt in the form of a swan with pierced silver plated wings £40-60
985 A silver photograph frame Birmingham 1919 6" £30-50
986 A crocodile covered wallet, a snakeskin cigar case and 1 other cigar case £10-20
987 A pierced silver mustard pot, a silver salt, an Eastern silver salt and 2 napkin rings

£10-20
988 An Edwardian silver scalloped shaped butter dish and knife Birmingham 1906, cased

£50-75
989 The British Commonwealth Society - 7th to 12th commemorative medal issue

comprising 18 silver medals, cased £65-75 
990 An old AA badge, a paper knife with Sterling blade a Coronation crown, 4 Jubilee

crowns and 2 Charles/Diana crowns £5-10
991 A Victorian silver christening set comprising knife and fork Sheffield 1853, cased

£30-50  
992 A rectangular silver easel photograph frame Birmingham 1924 8" £50-75
993 An Edwardian silver Old English pattern 4 piece christening set comprising knife, fork,

spoon and teaspoon, contained in a presentation case Sheffield 1903 £20-30 
994 A Victorian silver christening set comprising spoon and fork London 1898 £40-60 
995 A Sterling silver oval dish and sundry silver plated items £20-30
996 A Dupont gold plated lighter £5-10
996 A Dunhill gold plated gas lighter £10-20
997 A metal table lighter in the form of a "Basset" hound £15-25
999 An Art Deco table lighter decorated a figure of a lady £5-10
1000 A Dutch embossed silver lighter decorated a tavern scene £20-30
1001 An Seigneur chromium plated lighter incorporating a cigarette case and a Japanese

lighter in the form of a camera £20-30
1002 A Ronson Piezo-electric lighter boxed, a Ronson Floline boxed, a Popel crystal lighter

in a wooden case, a Ronson lighter service outfit and an early Crystal Cigarette Placebo
filters, boxed £10-20

1003 A Ronson Lotus table lighter, a ighter in the form of a car (f) and a Ronson enamelled
lighter £10-20

1004 A Ronson Whirlwind boxed and a ditto Adonis boxed and 5 various Ronson lighters in
pouches £10-15

1005 A Ronson Newport table lighter, a Rondelighti lighter, a brass Ronson balustrade table
lighter and 1 other £10-20

1006 3 various Ronson table lighters in wooden mounts, 2 Rawstar table lighters, 2 other
table lighters and a hand warmer

1007 An oval silver plated entree dish and cover, an Eastern bangle and 2 pairs of sugar tongs
£10-20

1008 3 silver napkin rings £20-30
1009 A carved ivory cheroot holder in the form of running horses £10-20
1010 A Parker Duofold fountain pen, 2 other fountain pens, 2 propelling pencils, a tuning

fork and 1 other item £10-20
1011 A silver beaker, Birmingham 1919 £30-50
1012 A silver communion chalice and cover London 1916 7 ozs £40-60  



1013 A white metal relic box, the lid marked Authentic Relics some given by Bishop Doughs
and some by the Cardinal of Norfolk  £50-75

1014 A silver plated communion chalice, 2 silver plated patents and 2 wafer boxes £30-50  
1015 A silver plated biscuit barrel by Mappin & Webb £40-60
1016 An oval silver plated entree dish and cover raised on 4 hoof supports £40-60
1017 A Georgian cut glass sugar sifter with silver collar £20-30
1018 A  3 piece silver plated tea set comprising teapot, twin handled sugar basin and cream

jug £30-50
1019 An oval silver photograph frame, London 1928 9" £75-125
1020 A silver plated cocktail shaker £20-30
1021 2 cut glass sugar sifters with silver lids, a Victorian cut glass oil jar with silver lid and a

cut glass pepper (4) £15-25
1022
1023 A walking stick made from the vertebrae of a shark £60-80
1024 A silver plated twin handled wine cooler £20-30
1025 A 19th Century Sheffield plate meat cover 13" £5-10
1026 A silver egg cup, ditto napkin ring and spoon, cased £40-60
1027 A Georgian silver fiddle pattern table spoon, a Victorian silver teaspoon and ditto fork

£10-20
1028 An 18th Century silver picture back teaspoon (f), 2 Georgian silver fiddle pattern

teaspoons and 3 Victorian ditto £30-50
1029 6 large silver salt spoons  £20-30
1030 A set of 4 silver fruit knives with mother of pearl handles £15-25
1031 A collection of various Continental silver teaspoons £15-25
1032 A small collection of silver plated flatware £5-10
1033 6 silver coffee spoons £20-30
1034 A gilt metal cigar cutter, a Victorian fruit knife with silver blade and mother of pearl

mounts and a pen knife £15-25
1035 A silver banded walking stick and 2 others £25-35
1036 A Victorian cut glass dressing table jar with embossed silver lid and 2 smaller ditto

£60-80
1037 A rectangular silver photograph frame with engine turned decoration Birmingham 1914

11" £50-75
1038 A cut glass pepper with silver mounts, 4 other cut glass condiments, a Victorian

embossed silver jam spoon (f), a silver Old English pattern salt spoon and a silver plated
dish £5-10 

1039 2 ladies compacts 1950's £10-20
1040 3 19th Century wooden and metal banded snuff boxes £30-50
1041 A pair of silver plated fish servers, cased £15-25
1042 A Victorian 24 piece canteen of silver cutlery comprising 6 fish knives and forks and 6

fruit knives and forks, contained in an oak canteen box by the Goldsmiths and
Silversmiths Company £45-55 

1043 A canteen of 6 silver plated fish knives and forks £5-10
1044 A fine quality lady's vanity case fitted a gilt metal and enamelled dressing table set,

various dressing table jars etc, £100-150
1045 A silver plated twin handled tea tray, a Britannia metal teapot, a plated dish and 4 forks



£5-10 
1046 A circular twin handled  pierced silver plated soda siphon holder and 1 other £10-20
1047 A silver hip flask cup and various plated items etc £10-20
1048 An Edwardian Art Nouveau silver plated 3 section dish £45-55
1049 Various plated items £5-10
1050 An oval silver plated entree dish and cover, a circular salver and a twin handled tray

£10-20
1051 A silver plated pedestal cake basket with swing handle and a 7 bar toast rack £10-20
1052 A silver plated cream jug and sugar bowl on a pierced skeleton stand £20-30
1053 A cut glass ice pail with silver plated mounts £10-20
1054 A large silver plated Old English pattern soup ladle and various plated items £15-25
1055 A quantity of plated flatware £10-20
1056 A 9ct gold curb link bar brooch and a 9ct gold pencil case £10-20
1057 A silver curb link bracelet hung 4 cut glass pendants in the form of flower heads £20-30
1058 A Sterling silver stamp case in the form of an envelope, a dress ring, a gilt metal locket,

a silver wristwatch and a gilt metal wristwatch £10-20
1059 An engraved silver bracelet £10-20
1060 A cigar holder with gilt metal mount, 3 folding pen knives with mother of pearl grips

and a nail file £10-20
1061 A silver cigarette case with engine turned decoration, a plated compact, a walnutwood

snuff box and an evening purse with mother of pearl mounts £15-25
1062 A gilt metal double photograph locket £10-20
1063 A "Millefiouri" pendant in a gold frame £30-50
1064 A string of amber beads
1065 A silver 4 terminal epergne raised on a circular base,  Birmingham 1919 10" £75-125  
1066 2 plain silver cigarette cases £20-30
1067 A Victorian embossed silver match clip Birmingham 1899 2" £20-30
1068 A lady's silver compact with engine turned decoration £15-25
1069 A Georgian style silver sugar sifter 9" Chester £60-90
1070 A canteen of silver plated rat tail pattern cutlery by Mappin & Webb contained in an oak

canteen box £40-60
1071 A WMF silver plated pickle jar holder £40-60 

End of sale, thank you for your attendance and bidding

AUCTION NOTICE

PLEASE NOTE ON THURSDAY 21ST NOVEMBER WE WILL BE HOSTING OUR
ANNUAL CARPET AUCTION OF FINE QUALITY MODERN RUGS AND CARPETS,

VIEWING WILL BE FROM 5PM UNTIL 7PM AND THE AUCTION WILL
COMMENCE AT 7.00PM.  A CARPET SPECIALIST WILL BE ON HAND TO

ANSWER ALL YOUR QUESTIONS AND PROVIDE ESTIMATES.

DUE TO THIS AUCTION NO LOTS CAN BE CLEARED AFTER 4PM ON THURSDAY
21ST NOVEMBER. CLEARING AS PER NORMAL ON FRIDAY 22ND.



396 down as sold to hunt
399 could be a withdrawn doll
402 an old horrocks lot
403 could be a withdrawn doll404

can't be right
408 repeated can't be right


